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To: 

From: 

Request for Disbursement of Contributions 
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 

General Fund 

Nebraska Community Foundation 

The Governance Committee through the Executive Director 

Subject: Disbursement of Contributions, Cooperative Agreement No. R12-AC-60020, 
Technical and Administrative Support to the Governance Committee and Executive 
Director for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 

Request No: 4 1 Date: 9/17/15 

Please disburse contributions held for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program, Platte 
River General Fund in the amount(s) shown below to the indicated parties: 

Payee 

Hall County Public Works Department, Invoice No none $800.00 

Cook Construction, Invoice No none $4,025.00 

Ace Irrigation & Manufacturing, Invoice No 189162 $3,337.18 

Nuttelman Fencing, Invoice No 731 $23,727.44 

Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc., Invoice No 12702 $1,072.00 

Thesenvitz, Scott, Invoice No none $3,960.00 

EA Engineering Science & Technology Inc., Invoice No 97795 $6,771.85 

Central Nebraska Public Power and Irrigation District, Invoice No $104,638.56 
55818 

Hahn Water Resources LLC, Invoice No 421 $4,425.00 

Working Ecosystem, LLC, Invoice No 2015-26 $5,163.32 



11. Tetra Tech Division, Invoice No 29124-Yr4-3 

12. Tetra Tech Division, Invoice No 29124-Yrs3-10 

13. United States Geological Survey, Invoice No 90382292 

14. EA Engineering Science & Technology Inc., Invoice No 97802 

15. Ecological Engineering International, LLC/Brian Bledsoe, Invoice No 
PRRIP01-2015 

TOTAL 

For the following purposes(s)/reason(s): 

$141,921.85 

$4,692.53 

$4,391.00 

$38,743.76 

$8,105.56 

$355,775.05 

1. Services for installation of culvert for Property 2010004 for Program Item 
Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management 

2. Hauling & excavating services and material costs for Cottonwood Ranch 
Bridge repair for Property 2008002 for Program Item Land Plan 
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management 

3. Material & delivery charge for culvert project for Property 2010004 for 
Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management 

4. Material and labor for fencing services for Property 2009001 for Program 
Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management 

5. Labor for mowing services on Property 2009003 ($361.00), Property 
2009002 ($261.00) & Property 2015001 ($450.00) for Program Item Land 
Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management 

6. Fence repair services for Property 2010004 for Program Item Land Plan 
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management 

7. Professional services through 8/31115 for the North Platte Flood-Proofing 
Project, for Program Item Water Plan Implementation, Task WP-1(a), 
Active Channel Improvements 

8. Water service agreement- Elwood Reservoir Groundwater Recharge 
Diversions 7/1/15 to 8/24/15 for Program Item Water Plan Implementation, 
Task WP-4(b)i, Water Action Plan- Groundwater Recharge 



9. Professional services as special advisor for geohydrology and ground water 
recharge for August 2015 for Program Item Water Plan Implementation, 
Task WP-8, Water Plan Special Advisors 

10. Labor and materials for noxious weed and brush control Johns Tract, for 
Property 2012002 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan 
Implementation, AMP Implementation Activities, Task LP-2, Management 
Actions at Habitat Complexes 

II. Professional services for Platte River Geomorphology, Vegetation 
Monitoring & Data Analysis for period 7/27/15- 8/23/15 for Adaptive 
Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and 
Research Plan Activities, Task G-5, Geomorphology/In-Channel 
Vegetation Monitoring 

12. Professional services for Platte River Geomorphology, Vegetation 
Monitoring & Data Analysis 7/27/15- 8/23/15 Adaptive Management Plan 
Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, 
Task G-5, Geomorphology/In-Channel Vegetation Monitoring 

13. Stream flow gage quarterly maintenance and operation for Cottonwood 
Ranch Complex for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan 
Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, 
Task H-2, Program Stream Gages 

14. Professional services through 8/31/15 for Program Item Adaptive 
Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Integrated 
Monitoring and Research Activities, Task IMRP-5, FSM "Proof of 
Concept" Activities at Shoemaker Island Complex 

15. Professional services and direct expenses for ISAC member Brian P. 

Approval(s) 

Bledsoe for ISAC meeting 7114-16/15 for Program Item Adaptive 
Management Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science Review, 
Task ISAC-1, ISAC Stipends & Expenses 



Hall County Public Works Department 
2900 W. Second Street 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
Phone (308)385-5126 Fax (308)381-6486 

To: 
Headwaters Corporation % Tim Tunnell 
4111 4th. Ave. Ste 6 
Kearney, NE. 68845 

DESCRIPTION 

Installment of 2 40' culvert for driveways 

UNIT 

80.00 

"-01,u i- 2 VI 0 ODLj 

LP-

DATE: September 10, 2015 

RATE AMOUNT ... 

10.00 $ 800.00 

$ -
. $. ·- -- -- -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

SUBTOTAL $ 800.00 

TAX RATE 

SALES TAX 

Casey C. Sherlock 
Hall County Surveyor 

OTHER 

TOTAL $ 800.001 
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COOK CONSTRUCTION 
1116 Avenue E 

Kearney, NE 68847 
(308) 237-9349 
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ION AND MFG. CO. 
EATON METALS 

.. MANUFACTl:JRERS OF ALUMINUM PIPE; CORRUGATED CULVERT PIPE AND ACCESSORIES; 
INJECTION MOLDED PRODUCTS AND POWDER COATING 

4740 E: 39th • Kearney, NE 68847-9789 • (308) 237-5173 

PLEASE REMI:Y TO: 4740 E. 39th, ~earney, NE 68847,9789 , , FAX (308) 236-5768 
sales@ acenebraska.corn 

I r~~.v -t- 2 o I o t> D L( 
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NO MERCHANDISE TO BE RETURNED WITHOUT 
AUTHORIZATION FROM THIS OFFICE CLAIMS FOP. 
SHORTAGE TO BE MADE WITHIN TEN DAYS. 

ORIGINAL INVOICE 
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NOTE: CALL DAVE WITH HALL COUNTY TO LINE 
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~NUTTELMAN 
'FENCING. 

7460 W. IOOth St. 
Kearney, NE 68845 

Bill To 

Headwaters Corp. 
4111 4th Ave.,Suite 6 
Kearney, NE 68845 

Description 

3 x 6112 Creo 
4 x 8 Creosote post 
1.33 x 7 Steel post 
6 x 8 Creosote post 
2 x 8'6" Steel 
#9 Galvanized wire I lb. 
318 pin 
2pt Barb wire 
Earth anchor, sm 
Earth anchor, lg 
Gate lever 
Fence stay 
Splicing sleeve HC4 
1 314" staple I lb 
Gate 2" x 12' 
Gate 2" x 16' 
6 bar panel 

End, pull 
4 wire install I ft. 
Walk gate install 
Gate install 

Thank you for your business. 

P.O. No. 

EstAmt Prior Amt Prior% Qty 

23.60 4 
1,929.42 162 
3,696.00 480 
1,075.05 45 

414.70 22 
90.00 60 
13.20 40 

2,379.32 34 
42.00 12 
44.00 8 
45.50 2 

9.60 10 
3.24 9 

24.18 13 
300.00 2 
209.00 I 
110.00 1 

10,408.81 

1,600.00 20 
10,659.95 ll,22I 

240.00 I 
246.20 5 

12,746.15 

,-
/ {;t:,_,.:r .. 2 001 OD / 

l. r·- ~ Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

91312015 731 

Terms Project 

Net30 pc,)i!At£AOPw -
Rate Curr% Total% Amount 

5.90 100.00% 100.00% 23.60T 
11.91 100.00% 100.00% 1,929.42T 
7.70 100.00% 100.00% 3,696.00T 

23.89 100.00% 100.00% 1,075.05T 
18.85 100.00% 100.00% 414.70T 
1.50 100.00% 100.00% 90.00T 
0.33 100.00% 100.00% 13.20T 

69.98 100.00% 100.00% 2,379.32T 
3.50 100.00% 100.00% 42.00T 
5.50 100.00% 100.00% 44.00T 

22.75 100.00% 100.00% 45.50T 
0.96 100.00% 100.00% 9.60T 
0.36 100.00% 100.00% 3.24T 
1.86 100.00% 100.00% 24.18T 

150.00 100.00% 100.00% 300.00T 
209.00 100.00% 100.00% 209.00T 
110.00 100.00% 100.00% 110.00T 

100.00% 100.00% 10,408.81 

80.00 100.00% 100.00% I,600.00 
0.95 100.00% 100.00% I0,659.95 

240.00 100.00% 100.00% 240.00 
49.24 100.00% 100.00% 246.20 

100.00% 100.00% 12,746.I5 

Subtotal $23,154.96 

Sales Tax (5.5%) $572.48 

Total $23,727.44 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $23,727.44 L 



Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc. 

Craig & Kammy Ostermeyer 
77 La Platte Rd. 
Kearney, NE 68845 
308-234-6563 or 440-5067 

Bill To 

Headwater Corp. 
Atln: Tim Tunnel 
411! 4th Ave Suite6 
Kearney, NE 68845 

Quantity Description 

'1f,pLc -r 
'2-t:?0'10t>3 

Mow & weed eat south of Overton cabin on 7/29 
27 miles x $3 

·1/-p.d- Mow & weed eat Boxwood Rd on 7/29 

'20cJ1&02- 27 miles x $3 

'f/;~.-c.'}- . Mow & weed eat abandoned house on Kilgore on 7/29 

z.oiS"'oo I Sales Tax 

Thank you for your business. 

P.O. No. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

8/1/2015 12702 

Terms Project 

Due on receipt 

Rate Amount 

280.00 280.00 
81.00 81.00 

180.00 180.00 
81.00 81.00 

450.00 450.00 
5.50% 0.00 

Total $1,072.00 ji-' 
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EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 
221 Sun Valley Boulevard 

FederaiiD: 52-0991911 

SuiteD 
Lincoln, NE 68528-1576 
Phone: 402-476-3766 

Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny 

Headwaters Corporation 

wP- /(~_) 

Invoice Date: 09/14/2015 
Invoice# : 97795 

EA Project#: 1482203 
Terms : Due upon Receipt 

Remit payment to : PO Box 23865 
Platte River Recovery Implementation Pro 
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 

Baltimore, MD 21203-5865 

Kearney, NE 68845 EA Project Manager: LUTZ, ROBERT 

PRRIP - North Platte Flood-Proofing 
For Professional Services Rendered through: 8/31/2015 

Provide survey, engineering and permitting services for three flood-proofing projects along the North Platte River. 

*A copy of the invoice is mailed to Jerry Kenny and em ailed to Justin Brei along with the progress report. 

Phase Code/Name 

0001 - Re-Activation of the State Channel 

0002 - Gravel Pond Outlet 

0003 - Whitehorse Creek Drainage 

0004 - Permitting 

Total: 

Phase Fee 

16,896.67 

14,197.67 

19,105.66 

53,000.00 

------------

103,200.00 

Previous Current 
Billings Billings 

16,068.34 0.00 

14,197.67 0.00 

19,105.66 0.00 

40,604.60 6,771.85 

---------- -----------
89,976.27 6,771.85 

Amount Due this Invoice 

Interest charges accrue at 1.5% per month for balances over 30 days. 
(Contractual agreements supercede standard EA billing terms). 

Total 
Fee Earned 

16,068.34 

14,197.67 

19,105.66 

47,376.45 

----------
96,748.12 

Technical 
% ComJ2Iete 

95.10 

100.00 

100.00 

89.39 

---------

0.00 

6,771.85 L 

For payments via ACH/Wire: Wachovia Bank, EA Engineering, Science & Technology, Ace! Number: 2000020354035, Routing#: 055003201 , Reference: Lockbox 23865 



EA EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 
221 Sun Valley Boulevard 
SuiteD 

FederaiiD: 52-0991911 

R E 1'4\ 1 I ~ ,·, · · "'(,. Lincoln, NE 68528-1576 
Phone: 402-476-3766 

Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny 
Headwaters Corporation 
Platte River Recovery Implementation Pro 
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 
Kearney, NE 68845 

PRRIP - North Platte Flood-Proofing 
For Professional Services Rendered through: 8/31/2015 

C 0 PY 

Invoice Date: 09/14/2015 
Invoice# : 97795 

EA Project# : 1482203 
Terms: Due upon Receipt 

Remit payment to : PO Box 23865 
Baltimore, MD 21203-5865 

EA Project Manager : LUTZ, ROBERT 

Provide suNey, engineering and permitting services for three flood-proofing projects along the North Platte River. 

*A copy of the invoice is mailed to Jerry Kenny and emailed to Justin Brei along with the progress report. 

Previous Current Total Technical 
Phase Code/Name Phase Fee Billings Billings Fee Earned % Comj2lete 

0001 

0002 

0003 

0004 

- Re-Activation of the State Channel 16,896.67 16,068.34 0.00 

- Gravel Pond Outlet 14,197.67 14,197.67 0.00 

- Whitehorse Creek Drainage 19,105.66 19,105.66 0.00 

- Permitting 53,000.00 40,604.60 6,771.85 

Total: ------------ ---------- -----------
103,200.00 89,976.27 6,771.85 

Amount Due this Invoice 

Interest charges accrue at1.5% per month for balances over 30 days. 
(Contractual agreements supercede standard EA billing terms). 

16,068.34 95.10 

14,197.67 100.00 

19,105.66 100.00 

47,376.45 89.39 

---------- ---------

96,748.12 0.00 

6,771.85 

For P<!\'ments via ACH/Wire: Wachovia Bank, EA Engineering, Science & Technology, Ace! Number: 2000020354035, Routing#: 055003201 , Reference: Lockbox 23865 



CENTRAL 
f,.le!Jt3.5/{2 PubHc f::Jower 

and Irrigation D1sirict 

415 Lincoln Street • P.O. Box 740 
Holdrege, Nebraska 68949-0740 
www.cnppid.com • 308-995-8601 

Platte River Recovery Implementation 
Program 
Jerry Keru1y 
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 
Kearney NE 68845 

Groundwater Recharge Agreement 

Customer ID : 00007870 
Customer Account # : 4706 

Invoice#: 55818 
Invoice Date : 09/03/2015 

Invoice Due Date : 10/03/2015 
Invoice Terms : Net 30 days 

9999900624 - Platte River Recovery Implmnt Program · Amount Paid 
PLEASE RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

9999900624 - Platte River Recovery Implmnt Program 

Type Description 

Sale Groundwater Recharge Agreement 

Water Service Agreement- Elwood Reservoir 

07-01-2015 through 08-24-2015 

Tax Qty 

No 2,454.00 

Excess Flows 2,454.00 AF x $42.64 = $ 104,638.56 

Item Total 
Shipping Charges 

Miscellaneous Charges 
Sales Tax 

Total Invoice Due 

PLEASE REMiT TO M 

Price 

42.64 

Amount 

104,638.56 

$104,638.56 
0.00 

0.00 

$104,638.56 /... 



Bill To 

HAHN WATER RESOURCES, LLC 

6589 Elaine Road 
Evergreen, CO 80439 
720.242.8639 
Hahn WaterResources@gmail.com 

Headwaters Corporation 
4111 4th A venue, Suite 6 
Kearney, NE 68845-2883 

Billing Period August 2015 

Item Description 

Professional Services Begin review ofPRRIP Annual Report; evaluate Elwood Reservoir 
recharge and return flow patterns (NDNR model review); analysis of 
pumping recapture feasibility/design and construction period planning; 
investigation grmmdwater levels in the vicinity of proposed J2 
reservoir. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

9/7/2015 421 

HWR Proj. No. P.O. No. 

PR-127 

Quantity Rate Amount 

29.5 150.00 4,425.00 

Total $4,425.oo L 



Working Ecosystems, LLC. 

Bill To 

76270 Road 418 
Cozad, NE 69130 

Headwaters Corpomtion 
411 4th Ave., Suite 6 
Kearney, NE, 68845 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

-,;: &.- c.---r ,.2 0 ( 2 0 D 'l-. 

L..P- ·z.._ 

Date 

9/3/2015 

Terms 

Net30 

Rate 

Johns Tract #2012002- Herbicide application for control ofbrush using 1 ounce of 
Escort and 1.5 qumts of Garlon 3A per acre. 

43 Labor & equipment - per hour 105.00 

16 Escort Herbicide per ounce 10.35 
6 Garlon 3A per gallon 73.20 
4 90/10 surfactant per gallon 10.88 

Thank you for your business. 

Total 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

2015-26 

Project 

Amount 

4,515.00 

165.60 
439.20 
43.52 

$5,163.32( I 
! 



Head\'mters Corp 2012002 Johns Traot Kent Aden (NEB007072) Argo750 HDl Brush Sf112015 07:00 64 North 7MPH 10:00 73 .... 15 MPH 1 1.5 1 50 50 

Headwaters Corp John's Tract~ Elm Creek Kent Aden (NEB007072) Polaris Ranger HD BrLish 812212015 07:00 sa Sol.lthwest 3 MPH 11:09 71 Soythwest 13MPH 1 1.5 1 50 50 

Headwaters Corp John's Tract Kent Aden (NE8007072) Polaris Ranger HD Brush 8127/2015 09:00 73 Southeast 7MPH 18;30 87 Southeast 15MPH 5 7.5 5 250 50 

H-"' 
Corp. John's Tract~ Elm Creek Kerrt: Aden (NE6007072) Polaris Ranger HD Brush 8/23/2015 08:00 56 Northwest 4MPH 13:00 57 Northwest 10MPH 2 3 2 100 

Headwaters 
Corp. John's Traet ~ Brush Kent Aden (NEB007072) Polaris Ranger HD Brush 8(2812015 07:00 69 Northwest 6MPH 16:90 77 North 6 MPH 4 6 4 200 50 

Headwaters 
Corp. John's Tract~ Brush Kant Aden (NEB007072) Polaris Ranaer HD """h 613112015 7:00 61 Southeast 0 MPH 18:00 87 Southeast 6MPH 

TOTALS· ... :. ;wf;: , . : .. :);;:·-. ..:-.t;, ... __ · ~:-;_::.~ -··. ~s~...£:: : ... 'C..:.L£;:., . . ;_:.~..::,:~ ;'· ').,";7'; J-.;.1;:..:: ,·. :·<: . '/_::;;;:· .-··; .. 



CLIENT: 

Tetra Tech, Division 

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 
Headwaters Corporation 

DATE: 
PROJECT NO.: 

3801 Automation Way, Suite 100 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 

970.223.9600 

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 PERIOD COVERED: 

September 9, 2015 
T29124_ Year3 
7/27/15 - 8/23/15 
29124-Yr3-10 Kearney, NE 68845 INVOICE NO.: 

Attn: Dr. Jerry Kenny 

PROJECT NAME: Platte River Geomorphology and Vegetation Monitoring and Data Analysis 
Contract Value: Year 3 = $562,000 

See attached task summary 

LABOR 

Principal Geomorphologist!Engineer 
Senior Biologist 
Statistical Ecologist 
Sr. Engineer/Scientist/Geornorphologist 
Engineer/Scientist!Geomoporphologist 
Jr. Engineer/Scientist/Geomorphologist 
Statistical Biologist 
Staff Biologist 
Staff Biologist Technician 
GIS Technician 
Clerical 

OTHER DIRECT COSTS 

G&A 

Year 3 -Contract Amount 
PREVIOUS BILLING: 
CURRENT INVOICE: 
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: 
CONTRACT REMAINING: 

0.1444% 

Total Labor: 

ODC Subtotal: 

Total ODC: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

562,000.00 
553,228.53 

4,692.53 
557,921.06 

4,078.95 

Rate: 

$242.04 
$187.40 
$165.55 
$121.84 
$113.09 
$105.45 

$99.98 
$99.98 
$93.98 
$72.37 
$83.59 

THANK YOU. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS! 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 
TETRA TECH INC 

3801 AUTOMATION WAY, SUITE 100 
FORT COLLINS, CO 80525 

ATTN: BONNIE VAIL 

/ifrlf/ ;mf-P A·.:..f 
q-~ 

Hours: Total: 

0.0 $ 
0.0 $ 
0.0 $ 
0.0 $ 
0.0 $ 

44.5 $ 4,692.53 

0.0 $ 
0.0 $ 
0.0 $ 
0.0 $ 

0.00 $ 

44.50 $ 4,692.53 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 4,692.53 L 



[ "11;) Tot~ T~h, DM•Io" 

CLIENT: Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 

Headwaters Corporation 

41 11 4th Avenue. Suite 6 
Kearney, NE 68845 
Attn: Dr. Jerry Kenny 

DATE: 

PROJECT NO.: 

PERIOD COVERED: 
INVOICE NO.: 

PROJECT NAME: Platte River Geomorphology and In-channel Monitoring and Data Analysis 

Contract Value: Year 3 = $562,000 

MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT 

Tasks Task Total 
Percent Current 
Spent* Invoice 

Task 100 Project Initiation and Management $8,515.00 99.6% $133.39 

Task 200 Field Monitoring $371,41 0.00 100.0% 
Task 300 Data Analysis $74,655.00 100.0% 

Task 400 Reporting $40,420.00 90.0% $4,559.14 

Task500 1 D Model Updates $67,000.00 100.0% 
Total $562,000.00 99.3% $4,692.53 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES: 

Amd 3: YEAR 3 CONTRACT AMOUNT: $562,000.00 
$553,228.53 

$4,692.53 
$557,921.06 

$4,078.94 

PREVIOUS BILLING: 
CURRENT INVOICE: 
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: 
CONTRACT REMAINING: 

Anticipated Work for Next Month 

Tasks Anticipated Activities 
Task 100 Project Initiation and Management Ongoing project management 

Task 200 Field Monitoring 

Task300 Data Analysis 
Task400 Reportino Completion of 2014 annual report 

Task 500 1 D Model Updates 

Budget 
Remaining 

$36.91 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$4,042.00 

$0.00 
$4,078.92 

I 

September 9, 2015 

1 00-SWW-T291 24 

7/27/15- 8/23/15 
29124-Yr3-1 0 

3801 Automation Way, Suite 100 

Fort Collins, CO 80525 

970.223.9600 

Work Completed during Current Month 

Substantial completion of 2014 annual report 

I 



Dl-1040 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
DOWN PAYMENT (BILL) REQUEST 

Page:1 

Make Remittance Payable To: U.S. Geological Survey 
Billing Contact: Lisa Dietsch, Admin Officer Phone: 402-328-4116 

Remit Payment To: United States Geological Survey 
P.O. Box 71362 

Payer: 

Philadelphia, PA 19176-1362 

Platte Riv Recovery lmplementa 
Attn: Mr. Jerry Kenny 
4111 4th Ave Ste 6 
Kearney NE 68846 

To pay through Pay.gov go to https://www.pay.gov. 

Bill#: 
Customer: 

90382292 
6000000087 
09/10/2015 
11/09/2015 

Date: 
Due Date: 

AmP/ JMF.? p Acl 

1!-2 

Additional forms of payment may be accepted. Please 
email GS-A-HQ_RMS@USGS.GOV or call 
703-648-7683 for additional information. 

Checks must be made payable to 
U.S. Geological Survey. Please detach the top portion 
or include bill number on all remittances. 

Amount of Payment: $ ____ _ 

• • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • .. .. • • • • • • • .. • • .. .. • • • • • • • ........................... 0 ........................................ 0 ••••••••••• ~ .......................... 0 ••••••••••••••••••• 

Date Description Qty Unit Price Amount 

Cost Per 

09/10/2015 The operation of the streamgaging stations on the 1 4,391.00 1 4,391.00 
middle channel of the Platte River at Cottonwood 
Ranch near Elm Creek, Nebraska and on the south 
channel of the Platte River at Cottonwood Ranch 
near Overton, Nebraska, as agreed upon in the 
Joint Funding Agreement between the Nebraska 
Public Power District and the US Geological 
Survey. Agreement No. 14EMNE000200. 

USGS Billing Contact: Anne Wettstead 
402-328-4182 
14EMNE000200 

Amount Due this Bill: 4,391.00 

Accounting Classification: 
Sales Order: 37095 
Sales Office: GENR 
Customer: 6000000087 
Accounting #: 10544870 

TIN: 476000102 



EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 
221 Sun Valley Boulevard 

FederaiiD: 52-0991911 

SuiteD 
Lincoln, NE 68528-1576 
Phone: 402-476-3766 

Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny 
Headwaters Corporation 

Invoice Date: 09/13/2015 
Invoice # : 97802 

EA Project#: 1499201 
Terms: Due upon Receipt 

Remit payment to : PO Box 23865 
Platte River Recovery Implementation Pro 
Headwaters Corporation 

Baltimore, MD 21203-5865 

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 EA Project Manager: BIGBEE, DANIELL. 
Kearney, NE 68845 

PRRIP-Shoemaker Island 
For Professional Services Rendered through: 8/31/2015 

Development and implementation of an FSM "Proof of Concept" management experiment at the Shoemaker Island 
Complex. 

Previous Current 
Phase Code/Name Phase Fee Billings Billings 

0001 - Kickoff Mtg & Exp Design Workshop 24,900.00 24,900.00 0.00 

0002 - Experiment Design 41,500.00 41,500.00 0.00 

0003 - Review Data, Model Screening & Dev 97,400.00 97,400.00 0.00 

0004 - Field Prep, O&M. Data Collection 198,400.00 198,400.00 0.00 

0005 - Data Analysis 64,600.00 64,600.00 0.00 

0006 - Reporting (2013) 55,300.00 55,300.00 0.00 

0007 - AMP Reporting Session (2014) 13,100.00 13,100.00 0.00 

0008 - Kickoff Call 3,100.00 3,100.00 0.00 

0009 - Experiment Design 9,300.00 9,300.00 0.00 

0010 - Modeling 41,200.00 39,891.72 0.00 

0011 - Field Data Collection 173,555.00 173,555.00 0.00 

0012 - Data Analysis 45,300.00 44,660.56 0.00 

0013 - Reporting 48,700.00 34,896.68 660.00 

0014 - AMP Reporting Session 16,500.00 5,354.31 0.00 

0015 - 2015 Kick-Off Call 3,000.00 772.50 0.00 

0016 - 2015 Experiment Design 9,100.00 2,137.67 0.00 

0017 - 2015 Modeling 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 

0018 - 2015 Field Work 230,400.00 86,179.75 37,978.76 

0019 - 2015 Data Analysis 50,800.00 0.00 105.00 

0020 - 2015 Reporting 51,400.00 0.00 0.00 

0021 - 2015 AMP Reporting Session 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 

Total: ------------ ---------- -----------
1 ,236,555.00 895,048.19 38,743.76 

Amount Due this Invoice 

Interest charges accrue at 1.5% per month for balances over 30 days. 
(Contractual agreements supercede standard EA billing terms). 

Total Technical 
Fee Earned % ComJ2Iete 

24,900.00 100.00 

41,500.00 100.00 

97,400.00 100.00 

198,400.00 100.00 

64,600.00 100.00 

55,300.00 100.00 

13,100.00 100.00 

3,100.00 100.00 

9,300.00 100.00 

39,891.72 96.82 

173,555.00 100.00 

44,660.56 98.59 

35,556.68 73.01 

5,354.31 32.45 

772.50 25.75 

2,137.67 23.49 

0.00 0.00 

124,158.51 53.89 

105.00 0.21 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

---------- ---------
933,791.95 0.00 

38,743.76 J_ 



EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 
221 Sun Valley Boulevard 

FederaiiD: 52-0991911 

SuiteD 
Lincoln, NE 68528-1576 
Phone: 402-476-3766 

Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny 

Headwaters Corporation 

Invoice Date : 09/13/2015 
Invoice# : 97802 

EA Project#: 1499201 
Terms : Due upon Receipt 

Remit payment to : PO Box 23865 
Platte River Recovery Implementation Pro 
Headwaters Corporation 

Baltimore, MD 21203-5865 

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 EA Project Manager: BIGBEE, DANIELL. 
Kearney, NE 68845 

PRRIP-Shoemaker Island 
For Professional Services Rendered through: 8/31/2015 

Development and implementation of an FSM "Proof of Concept" management experiment at the Shoemaker Island 
Complex. 

Previous Current Total Technical 
Phase Code/Name Phase Fee Billings Billings Fee Earned % ComQiete 

0001 - Kickoff Mtg & Exp Design Workshop 24,900.00 24,900.00 0.00 24,900.00 100.00 

0002 - Experiment Design 41,500.00 41,500.00 0.00 41,500.00 100.00 

0003 - Review Data, Model Screening & Dev 97,400.00 97,400.00 0.00 97,400.00 100.00 

0004 - Field Prep, O&M. Data Collection 198,400.00 198,400.00 0.00 198,400.00 100.00 

0005 - Data Analysis 64,600.00 64,600.00 0.00 64,600.00 100.00 

0006 - Reporting (2013) 55,300.00 55,300.00 0.00 55,300.00 100.00 

0007 - AMP Reporting Session (2014) 13,100.00 13,100.00 0.00 13,100.00 100.00 

0008 - Kickoff Call 3,100.00 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00 100.00 

0009 - Experiment Design 9,300.00 9,300.00 0.00 9,300.00 100.00 

0010 - Modeling 41,200.00 39,891.72 0.00 39,891.72 96.82 

0011 - Field Data Collection 173,555.00 173,555.00 0.00 173,555.00 100.00 

0012 - Data Analysis 45,300.00 44,660.56 0.00 44,660.56 98.59 

0013 - Reporting 48,700.00 34,896.68 660.00 35,556.68 73.01 

0014 - AMP Reporting Session 16,500.00 5,354.31 0.00 5,354.31 32.45 

0015 - 2015 Kick-Off Call 3,000.00 772.50 0.00 772.50 25.75 

0016 - 2015 Experiment Design 9,100.00 2,137.67 0.00 2,137.67 23.49 

0017 - 2015 Modeling 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0018 - 2015 Field Work 230,400.00 86,179.75 37,978.76 124,158.51 53.89 

0019 - 2015 Data Analysis 50,800.00 0.00 105.00 105.00 0.21 

0020 - 2015 Reporting 51,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0021 - 2015 AMP Reporting Session 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total: ------------ ---------- ----------- ---------- ---------
1,236,555.00 895,048.19 38,743.76 933,791.95 0.00 

Amount Due this Invoice 38,743.76 

Interest charges accrue at1.5% per month for balances over 30 days. 
(Contractual agreements supercede standard EA billing terms). 

l=nr n"\lmo>nh "i" At:~/\Afirp· INA,.,hmli;> R;>nk I= A l=nninAP.rinn Sr.iP.nr.P. fl. TP.r.hnnlnnv. Ar.r.t Number: 2000020354035. Routina #: 055003201 . Reference: Lockbox 23865 
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Ecological Engineering International, LLC 
c/o Brian P. Bledsoe, Ph.D., P.E. 
1904 Mohawk St. 
Fort Collins, CO 80525-1526 
Phone: (970) 402-6100 

Client 
Name 
Address 
City 
Phone 

Qty 

4.125 
1.25 

1 

Platte River Recovery Implementation Prog. - Headwaters Corp. 

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 
Kearney State NE ZIP 68845 

,-------,--,---

Point of Contact: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny (308) 237-5728 

Description 
PRRIP - ISAC Meeting 
Kearney, NE- July 14-16, 2015 

ISAC meeting participation, travel 
ISAC document review and teleconference in Colorado 

Travel Expenses (voucher and receipts attached): 
Lodging, rental car, per diem 

Invoice No. PRRIP01-2015 

INVOICE !!!!!!! 

Date 
TaxiD 

Unit Price 

$1,400.00 
$1,400.00 

$580.56 

SubTotal 

TOTAL 

8/31/2015 
26-3785045 

TOTAL 

$5,775.00 
$1,750.00 

$580.56 

$8,105.56 

$8,105.56 



EXPENSE VOUCHER 

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee 

Jerry F. Kenny, Ph. D. 
Executive Director for the Governance Committee 

41114th Avenue, Suite 6 
Kearney, Nebraska 68845 

Phone(308)237-5728, Fax(308)237-4651 
Email: kennyi@headwaterscorp.com 

Purpose of Trip: __ PRRIP- ISAC Meeting Kearney, NE July 14-16, 2015·----------------

lndi~du~RequestingtheTrip: __ Brianruedsoe.~----------------------------

Travel From Travel To Per Diem Rate (enter under Brkfast) or Actual Expenses Rental Car 

Date Location Location Lodging Brkfast Lunch Dinner Other Miles Rate Amount Gas 
Expenses 

07/13/15 Fort Collins, Kearney, NE $114.19 $26.26 
co 

07/14/15 Omaha, NE Omaha, NE $114.19 $28.90 

07/15/15 Omaha, NE Omaha, NE $114.19 

07/16/15 Omaha, NE Fort Collins, $158.67 $24.16 
co 

Totals $342.57 $26.26 $158.67 $53.06 

-- - - --- ----- ----~--

L_ _____ - -

IMPORTANT: One form is required for each trip. Travel must be itemized for each day. Receipts must be attached for all expenses, excluding mileage or per diem. Th1s 

approval form and all receipts should be sent to the Executive Director, Jerry F. Kenny, at 41114th Avenue, Suite 6, Kearney, NE 68845. 

(3-'.1-t·~- 7.3~ 
__ August 31, 2015 _______ _ 

Signature of Claimant Date 

~1904MohawkSt~FortCollin~C080525. __________________________________ ~ 

Remittance Address 

Approval 

Total 

$140.45 

$143.09 

$114.19 

$182.83 

$580.56 

I 



d~r;~ 
Executi~ Director \ 

EXPENSE VOUCHER 

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee 
c1 J o-r/ l c:-

.,-----, 

Date 



Thank you for being an 
fHG Rewards Club Member 

~1/e appreciate your £oyafty! 

Brian Bledsoe 
1904 Mohawk Street 
Fort Collins CO 80525 
United States 

I Date 

07-13-15 • Accommodation 

07-13-15 State Tax- Room 

07-13-15 City Tax - Room 

07-13-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-14-15 *Accommodation 

07-14-15 State Tax- Room 

07-14-15 City Tax- Room 

07-14-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-15-15 *Accommodation 

07-15-15 State Tax - Room 

07-15-15 City Tax- Room 

07-15-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-16-15 Visa 

Folio No. 

A/R Number 

Group Code 

Company 

Membership No. 

Invoice No. 

DWA 

PC 

Description 

491219742 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay wili automatically be credited to 
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a. review here - www.ihg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. · · · 

40 

Room No. 

Arrival 

Departure 

Conf. No. 

Rate Code : 

Page No. 

Charges., 

99.95 

5.50 

1 .. 50 

7.24 

99.95 

5.50 

1.50 

7.24 

99.95 

5.50 

1.50 

7.24 

Total 342.57 

Balance 0.00 

Guest Signature:=--==--=----------------------------~~~~~~----~~~--~~ 
I have received the goods and I or serviqes in the amount shown heron. I agree that myiliablity for thi.s b.ill is not waived and agree to l:;le he.ld 
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to p~y for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth In the cardholdet;'s agreement with the issuer. 

! 

; 

Hoiiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd AveS.' 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

07-16-15 

422 
07·13-15 
07-16-15 
68252391 

1 of 1 

Credits 

342.57 

342.57 



Page 1 ofl 

ENTERPRISE lEASING (:OMPANY OF DENVER, 2100 SOUTH COLLE~E, FORT COLLINS, CO 805251427 (970} 224-2592 

RENTAL AGREEMENT REF# SUMMARY Of CHARGES 
383331 1Q1F1T 

RENTER 
BLEDSOE, BRIAN 

DATE & TIME OUT 
07/13/2015 01:43 PM 
DATE & TIME IN 
07/17/2015 01:23 PM 

BILLING CYCLE 
24-HOUR 

VEH #1 2015 NISI'\! SENT 4DSV 
VIN# 3N1A87APSFY217032 
LIC# 259XBV 
MILES DRIVEN 721 

Charge Description Date Quantity Per Rate 
TIME & DISTANCE 07/13- 07/17 4 DAY $34.43 
FUEL SERVICE OPTION 07/13 - 07/17 

Subtotal: 
Miscellaneous Charges/Refunds 
GASOLINE REFUND 
Taxes & SUrcharges 
COLORADO ROAD SAFETY 
PROGRAM FEE 
SALES TAX 

Total Amount Due 

PAYMENT INFORMATION 
AMO.UNT PAID TYPE 
$158.67 Visa 

07/13-07/17 

07/13- 07/17 

4 DAY 

Total Charges: 

$2.00 

9.4% 

CREDIT CARD NUMBIER 
xxxxxxxxxxxx5271 PENDING 

httn·IIPI'::~r<:1 f':()m P:r::~~ l'om/rP:nt::~lldo!u>:Ti~kt>:tPrint i>:n?iloNotPrintRHteslnclicator=false 

Total 
$137.72 

$32.20 
$169.92 

($32.20) 

$8.00 

$12.95 
$158.67 

$0.00 

7/17/2015 



'** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRIN 

:BKS INVEST LLC 
.331870324001 
114 2ND AVE SOUTH 
(EARNEY , NE 
i8847 
l7/14A2015 640574198 
l7:37J39 AM 

~XXX XXXX XXXX 5271 
1isa 
lLEDSOE/BRIAN 
:NVOICE 004742 

,..,..... ' -~_, ..... 
V..;"'l-,·r,;., 

1UMP# 9 
kileaded CR 
;RICE/GAL 

9.637G 
2.999 

;EL TOTAL $ 28.90 

1 

4 REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT 
......................... -........ 

REDIT $ 28.90 . 
+* REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT 

' =========================~========~ 
PPROVED 09447C 
===========:::::=====:;:::::::::=.=-=-==::====: 

~ 

DENVER INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT 

ssoo Pena Blvd. 
Denver, co 80249 

customer service: 
303~342-4083 

Card Account : XXXXXXXXXXXX5271 
Card Type : Visa 
Authorization Code : 07167C 

Cashier : 376 Seq # 32674 
License Plate : 52GMT 
Ent ; 19:02 05/30/15 Lane 6 
Exit: 19:48 05/01/15 Lane 50 
Duration: 2D(s) OH(s) 46M(s) 
Rate COde: 51 Shift: 244 

FEE $ 29.00 
AMGUNI TEND $ 29.00 

CASH $ 0.00 
d-ILOIT CARD $ 29.00 

CHECK $ 0.00 

PAID-AT CT $ 29.00 
*** Thank You *** 

*** Customer Copy *** 

" ... 
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-~ N$bluhoarmtmeniQf Nebraska Withholding Certificate for Nonresident Individuals REVENUE • Use Federal Forms 1099-MISC or 1042-8. 

FORM 

W·4NA 
PAVOR'S NAME AND LOCATION ADDRESS PAYEE'S NAME AND LOCATION ADDRESS 

Nam& ol Nebraska Payor Payee's Flr$1 Name and Jnl!ial taat Nam& 

BH'tt:vz P 8 /.e.c./S:oe... 
Address (Numoor and Strosl, or Rural Rout& and Box Number) Address (Number and Sire at, 01' Aural Ro\119 and Box Numbe£) 

t 9 t!J . ~· /'V/ () J,.,,;.l(,Ed l SY 
City, Towo. or Pest Office Stare 

Nebraska 10 Number 

21-

Amount 

Enter total line 3 amount here .. ..... .................. ....... ........ ................ ....... ......... 3 
4 List the names, addresses, Soc al Security numbers, and amounts paid to others for performances 

or a earances and o!her fees reasonabl related to Nebraska Income see Instructions}: 
Name Address Social Security No. Amount Paid 

6 Total business expenses and payments for which you are claiming an 
expense deduction (total of lines 3 and 4).. .................................................... 6 

6 50% limitation on expense deduction (line 2 amount multiplied by ,50) ....... c_::6.J__ ____ J.__-t~~=.;.;_;;.=,~ 

7 Enter the amount from Una 5 or llne 6, whichever Is less ...................................................................... t-=-+----~+-

8 Payments subJect to Nebraska Income tax withholding (line 2 minus line 7) ......................................... t-=-r==--!........__""""'--t-~ 
9 If tha amount on line Sis less than $28,000, multiply the amount by .04 and enter -z 

3 
t I o·-c. 

the result on line 9-tha amount to be withheld ................................................................................ ~91-----..--
1 o If the amount on line Bls $.28,000 or greaterJ multiply the amount by .06 and enter 

the result on llne 10-the amount to be withheld .............................................................................. 1 o ~ 
•Allocation to partners, shareholders, or members subJect to Nebraska Income tax (attach additional schedule If necessery), 

11 Enter In the space provJded the partners, shareholder's, or member's name, Social Security number or federaiiD number, 
f II d h t f N b k I t lthh dl II d h t h h ld b percent o a ocatron, an t e amoun o e ras a ncome ax w ol ng a ocate to eao par ner, s are o er, or mem er; 

Names of Partners, Shareholders, or Members Social Security Number or Percent of Allocation Amount I FederaiiO Number Allocation 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
TOTALS 100% I 

Under penalties of patjury. I declare that lllava bean authodzed to makelhls statement and that the ln!Qrmalloo disclosed In determining tho amount of 
lndMdvallnooma lax to be wllh!Jald ond allocated from the p.nyment !W$lved lot parsol'llll servloos performed In Nebraska Is, to lflll bt!st of my knowledge nod 

Slg
. n· lxlllol, COrte¢! and complete. 

J:>f3-.u4~~ "6/~ t /tr 
here~ SlgnaturoofPayeeorAulhori~edAgeol ~ SlgnatureoiPreparerO~ Date 

Ei .. . C<!> LL44t .$' c;,-Q ~ cr$' Z. s· 
Date Telephono Number Cily Stale Zip Cod9 

( o/'7 j)) Ll D z 4::> 1 a-o 8442·1988 Row. 11-2012 
· f Supor&O<IGS 8442·19!16 Row. 1·2011 31 



CLIENT: 

Tetra Tech, Division 

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 
Headwaters Corporation 

DATE: 
PROJECT NO.: 

3801 Automation Way, Suite 100 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 

970.223.9600 

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 PERIOD COVERED: 

September 9, 2015 
T29124_ Year4 
7/27/15-8/23/15 
29124-Yr4-3 Kearney, NE 68845 INVOICE NO.: 

Attn: Dr. Jerry Kenny 

PROJECT NAME: Platte River Geomorphology and Vegetation Monitoring and Data Analysis 

Contract Value: Year 4 = $512,990 

See attached task summary 

LABOR 

Principal Geomorphologlst/Engineer 
Senior Biologist 
Statistical Ecologist 
Sr. Engineer/Scientist/Geomorphologist 
Engineer/Scientist/Geomoporphologist 
Jr. Engineer/Scienlist/Geomorphologist 
Statistical Biologist 
Staff Biologist 
Staff Biologist Technician 
GIS Technician 
Clerical 

Total Labor: 

OTHER DIRECT COSTS (see receipt breakdown by category) 

Airfare 
Vehicle Rental 
Taxi 
Field truck rental (July 16 - August 1S) 
Lodging 
Parking, Gas, Tolls 

Rate: 

$249.30 
$193.02 
$170.52 
$125.50 
$116.48 
$108.61 
$102.98 
$102.98 
$96.80 
$74.85 
$86.10 

Per Diem (Session 2 (8/3-9): 6 staff for 7 days each; Session 3 (8/17-23): 6 staff for 7 days each) 
Field Supplies 
ADCP, GPS units, Hypack, Kayak, Inflatable Raft use or rental 
Reproduction copies 
Shipping (Federal Express) 

G&A 

Year 4- Contract Amount 
PREVIOUS BILLING: 
CURRENT INVOICE: 
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: 
CONTRACT REMAINING: 

0.1444% 

ODC Subtotal: 

Total ODC: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

512,990.00 
144,426.07 
141,921.85 
286,347.92 
226,642.08 

THANK YOU. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS! 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 
TETRA TECH INC 

3801 AUTOMATION WAY, SUITE 100 
FORT COLLINS, CO 80525 

ATTN: BONNIE VAIL 

Hours: 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

333.5 
0.0 

55.0 
550.5 
111.0 

0.0 
13.50 

1,063.50 

$40/day 

/}!VIP/Jm;eF' ;4.:.-r 

1!£ q -c; 

Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

38,846.08 

5,663.90 
56,690.49 
10,744.80 

1 '162.35 

113,107.62 

3,288.90v 
1,607.55 ./ 

74.83..---
1,93.2.40/ 
8,541.70~ 

414.94 
3,360.00 

80.31 ,__.-
5,400.00 1./ 

21.24 
456.59/ 

25,178.46 

3,635.77 

28,814.23 

141,921.85 L 



[ 1t J Totra Tooh, DMoloo 

CLIENT: Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 

Headwaters Corporation 

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 
Kearney, NE 68845 
Attn: Dr. Jerry Kenny 

DATE: 

PROJECT NO.: 
PERIOD GOVERED: 
INVOICE NO.: 

PROJECT NAME: Platte River Geomorphology and In-channel Monitoring and Data Analysis 

Contract Value: Year 4 = $512,990 

MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT 

Tasks Task Total 

Task 100 Project Initiation and Management $25,256.00 

Task200 Reid Monitoring $379,217.00 
Task 300 Data Analysis $68,932.00 

Task400 Reporting $39,585.00 

Total $512,990.00 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES: 

Amd 3: YEAR 3 CONTRACT AMOUNT: 
PREVIOUS BILLING: 
CURRENT INVOICE: 
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: 
CONTRACT REMAINING: 

Percent 
Spent* 

43.9% 

72.6% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

$1.16 

$512,990.00 
$144,426.07 
$141,921.85 
$286,347.92 
$226,642.08 

Current 
Invoice 

$997.20 

$140,924.65 

$141,921.85 

Anticipated Work for Next Month 

Tasks Anticipated Activities 
Task 100 Project Initiation and Management Ongoing project management 

Task 200 Reid Monitoring 

Task 300 Data Analysis Ongoing data analysis 

Task400 Reporting - -

Budget 
Remaining 

$14,173.06 

$103,952.02 
$68,932.00 

$39,585.00 

$226,642.08 

September 9, 2015 

100-SWW-T29124 
7/27/1 5 - 8/23/1 5 

29124-Yr4-3 

3801 Automation Way, Suite 100 

Fort Collins, CO 80525 

970.223.9600 

Work Completed during Current Month 

Ongoing project management; Bob Mussetter's participation in 7/14/2015 I SAC meeting 

Completion of annual field monitoring session 

-- -



Airfare 

TOTAL AIRFARE 

Amount 
$112.00/ 
$229.00/ 
$561.00 '. 
$532.70 ,, 

$25.00 \• 
$531.00 / 
$25.00./ 

$496.70./ 
$25.00 v/ 

$200.00 V' 

$512.50v 
$39.00v' 

$3,288.901 



Espaiial ®> 

Southwesf~ FLIGHT I HOTEL I CAR SPECIAL OFFERS RAPID REWARDS® 0. 

Southwest• 
Thank you for your purchase! 
Albuquerque, NM - ABQ to Denver, CO • DEN 

New Purchases in Trip 
,.-~ -----·-····· ---- ............. ·---·--"'"' ..... ____ ..... . 
t Air 
I--· ................ -----·-~--- ............. -----·-·-
Confirmatiqn #HTSKLD 

1

·----- -- -- _________ ,,_, ____ ,. __ , ___________ , __ ...... 
Albuquerque, NM - ABQ to Denver, 

JCO- DEN I Sunday, August 16, 2015 

I 
I 
I 
I I 

1----------
1 -·---- P.i;i~~i_=-~1·1~~~oj 

AUG1CS 

!.-~~~-- i Tetra Tech Nebraska Platte River Surveys 

New purchases added to your trip. 

AmountPald 

$112.00 

Trip Total 
$112.00 

·-~ ······--~ ............ ,_.,. ·-·····--···-· -···--··· .......... ""'"'"'"' ' ........ ···-······ ·•·· - .... . .. ........ ·•···· - . ' ................... ··- ................... ··-· ............. "-~~-·""' .... -··· ······· ..... -· ...... ··-··--····--

AIR 
Albuquerque, NM • ABQ to Denver, Co - DEN 
08/16/2015 

Conflnnation # 
HT9KLD 

Adult Passenger(s) 

CHRISTIAN LEJEUNE 

Subscribe to Flight Status Messaging 

Rapid Rew;~rds # 

00000586636326 

___ .__.._. ___ , ____ ~.._-----~·---~~---.--~--~-·--y-------~------~-··-----
DEPART ; 11:30 AM Depart Albuquerque, NM ) Fight l 
AUG 16 ! (ABQ) on Southwest Airlines l # 450 Sauthwost~ l Sunday, August 16, 2015 

I '1 . . 
L~':'~J j 12:45 PM Arrive In Denver, CO (DEN) l Travel Time 1 h 15 m 

i ·''~.:'' WIFi available (Nonstop) Wanna Get Away 

.. -~-~---L-------------.. -----------~---J-.................. --.i_. ___________ .......... --.-··-·-.. ----

What you need to know to travel: 

Check•ln: Be sure to arrive at the departure gate with your boarding pass at least 10 minutes before your 

scheduled departure time. otherwise, your reserved space may be cancelled and you won't be eligible for 

denied booking compensation. 

~~-- ----~ ------ ---~==>.No.o&ho:vLJ~oJicv:Jf~Y.!l.U.BfJ::~rrnt.llliJ~v.eLon .. a~gor.tloD.JJUblsJJ;!nerar.y,.pJMse .. canc!d,Y,our ___ _ 

reservation at least 10 minutes prior to scheduled departure of the flight For tickets purchased on or after 

="""'"""....,"""''""",..."""'--il'l~ljj~i¥-iL!'iili~~!l!' ... .,~llqJJ~.~~s~~a-?~00'?.~!:r tW~!WiS?'s~.'?le~'b'!-A..'?.~-???f!~':a.~'?.Ff!A.W:AAL?.?~.~ 
Wanna Get Away or DING I fare segment at least ten {10) minutes prlt~r to travel and who do not board the 

flight will be considered a no show, and all remaining, unused funds on this reservation Will be forfeited, 

Including Business Select and Anytime funds. 



Print 

Subject: Flight reservation (H5KJXD) I 24AUG15 I DEN-ABQ I Lejeune/Christian 

From: 

To: 

Date: 

Southwest Airlines (SouthwestAirlines@luv.southwestcom) 

RAIL39TIE@YAHOO.COM; 

Sunday, August 23, 2015 8:04AM 

You're all set for your trip! 

I 

Southwest'~ 

Checl< In Online Check Flight Status Change Flight Special Offers 

Ready for takeoff! 

Thanks for choosing Southwest® for your trip! You'll find everything you need to know 
about your reservation below. Happy travels! 

Upcoming Trip: 08124115- Albuquerque 

a AIR Itinerary 

AIR Confirmation: HSKJXD Confirmation Date: 0812312015 

Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket# Expiration 
Est. Points 
Earned 

LEJEUNE/CHRISTl 
AN 

588638326 5262137132656 Aug 22, 2016 1999 

Rapid Rewards points earned are only estimates. Visit your (MySouthwest, Southwest.com or Rapid Rewards) account for 

the most accurate totals -Including A-List & A-List Preferred bonus points. 

Date Flight Departure/Arrival 

Mon Aug 24 3115 Depart DENVER, CO (DEN) on Southwest Airlines at 2:45 PM 
Arrive in ALBUQUERQUE, NM (ABQ) at 3:55 PM 
Travel Time 1 hrs 10 mins 
Anytime 

What you need to know to travel: 
• Don't forget to check In for your fllght{s) 24 hours before your trip on southwest. com or your mobile 

device. This will secure your boarding position on your flights. 
Southwest Airlines does not have assigned seats, soJou can choose your seat when you board the 
plane. You will be assigned a boarding position base on yOlir checkin lime. The earlier you check 
In, within 24 hours of your Hight, the earlier you get to board. 

• WiFi, TV, and related services and amenities may vary and are subject to change based on 
assigned aircraft. Leam more. 

Remember to be In the gate area on time and ready to board: 
• 30 minutes prior to scheduled departure time: We may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes prior 

to your ~ight's scheduled departure time. We encourage all passengers to plan to arrive in the gate 
area no later than this time. · i 

• 1 0 minutes prior to scheduled departure time: All passengers must obtain their boarding passes and ; 
be In the gate area available for boarding at least 10 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled i 

c0"~=·-··--~~="~--_giD2AAYfi:El..ll,El.,Ji!J2!,...S..o_\.ltb:&.!1.~t.m~.9..<m.~.ouues.§.!Yeg ~R<!® an.d_y.QJ.l will not b_e eligible for -=-L 
----aen1ea oar 1ng compensahon. : 

• If you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordanc~ with Southwest's No Show Policy, you must J 

- -- -· . - . - - - - - - - 0 - • 

h++'"'~·//nQ-mo-'1 m111l.vahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=lr8r2obntighp 

Page 1 of3 

My Account I View My Itinerary Online 

Hotel Offers Car Offers 

~est ~te Guarantet! 
.. ·~ . -

Flexibility to Pay Later 

Ean)IJpto 
750 Rapid Rewards Points 

Guaranteed Low Rates 

14 Car Companies 

Eam Rf.lpl~ Rewar~5 Points 

tom over17 rnliUon 

'J 

. . . ~He1¥iilM_.IF 1·· 

8/27/2015 



Print 

Air Cost: 229.00 

Carryon Items: 1 Bag +small personal item are free. See full details. Checked Items: First and 
second bags fly free. Weight and size limits apply. 

Fare Rule(s): 5262137132656: NONTRANSFERABLE. 
Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All travel involving funds from this Confirmation Number must 
be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only be applied toward the 
purchase of future travel for the individual named on the ticket. Any changes to this itinerary may 
result in a fare Increase. 

DEN WN ABQ199.91YL 199.91 END ZPDEN XFDEN4.5 AY5.60$DEN5.60 

(~~ 
Ji·~fal Learn About Our 

/"Jf.;'U Boarding Process. '"" 

Cost and Payment Summary 

f3 AIR- HSKJXD 
Base Fare 
Excise Taxes 
Segment Fee 
Passenger Facility Charge 
September 11th Security Fee 
Total Air Cost 

$ 199.91 
$ 14.99 
$ 4.00 
$ 4.50 
$ 5.60 
$ 229.00 

Payment Information 
Payment Type: Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX4183 
Date: Aug 23, 2015 
Payment Amount: $229. DO 

'~~ ~ }':( 

.tii: r:n~~,! ~~rt~r ~~~-'!~~- . 
Fly Southwe,st To 
lntemationl'!l Destinations 

~fir~. 

SlaV Ofl j'i!IJ! Wf)'j ¥\ilU"lllt~l'il·dt",f';jjf1W.f3 01 

arrlv<11 R-imJJ'il ·~·in !t;;\.1 .iThi~<:!l;:ngt1 or IJ"n1nil 

You can nQw !}{)ok tn;w~J 
frorn select ·citie~ to MeXIco 
& Tile Oarlbbean at 

Useful Tools 

Check In Online 

Early Bird Check~ln 

View/Share Itinerary 

Change Air Reservation 

Cancel Air Reservation 

Check Flight Status 
. .. 

!"light Status NOtification 

Book a Car 

Book a Hotel 

$(:1Utn'Nesttqnl ·· ···· Learn More <'!!i 

Know Before You Go 

In the Airport 

Baggage Policies 

Suggested Airport Arrival Times 

Security Procedures 

Customers of Size 

In the Air 

Purchasing and Refunds 

. r. . . . .· 

Special Travel Needs 

Traveling with Children 

Traveling with Pets 

Unaccompanied Minors 

Baby on Board 

Customers with Disabilities 

Legal Policies & Helpful Information 

Notice of Incorporated Terms FAQs 

https:/ /us-mg5.mail.yahoo .com/neo/launch? .rand= lr8r2obnij ghp 

Page 2 of3 

8/27/2015 



Flight reservation (I-ITJ9i\'IK) 1 03AUG151 LAX-O~IA I 
l~Ol\o'nsend/Sara 

f r1}m Southw-t'st t\irlints (SouthwestAirlincstfz]luv.southwestcom) 
St:nt Tuc 71:28115 2 07 PM ~ 
f Ll SARELAI@IIOTMAIL.COM 

Southwest'• 

Ready for takeoffl 

·· -~ , T ltr'Jfllvs ICf choosing Scl;thwest~ for your trip! You'D find everything you need to know · ; I'*' atJO.Jt yO\Jfr~ervaoon below Happy travels' 

Upcoming Trip: Oll/03115" Omaha 

£1 
AIR Conflrmatlon: HT J9MK 

Ppsongor(s) 

TO\M4SENOISARA 

Rapid Rowards I Tlckot 11 

62463575 5262130094552 

Confirmation Date 07/2812015 

Expiration Est. Points Earned 

Jul27, 2016 6105 

n~., f~l<•it jYJl<illf).JJJWd !)fl) or'i:f c11111lllf(t'J V>$~ your (~t,SOJJtltH.:'I SoutlrM.>~I com or Rapid flewntch) account 
!<;lllt.,.l nr.:'l1 .v.naale t·Jl~1 . lf'.t:!••lif"J Al•~ll!. A l1SI Pt.,f~o·rr<.•d t;onu• pulfll$ 

0<'l0 fllglll 

Mon Aug J 3677 

Ooparturo/Antval 

Depart LOS ANGELES, CA (lAX) on Souttmest Ai'lnes at 09:50AM 
!</rive In OMAHA, NE (OMA) at 2:55PM 
rr,lJ••I Turw :J hi'\ 5 mitl'i 

IJlJ,IflQ;'I:I Sg~r.! 

W'tud you nood to know to tmol: 

• Oon1 rorgelto check In ror your ftight(s) 2~ hours before your trfp on southwest. com or your 
mobile dc'4ice. This wil serum your boatdlng po~illon on your IIlah Is. 
54:)uthwest Aifines does not have assigned seats, so you can choose your seat vdlen you 
boatd tho plano. You WI be assigned o booming posillon based on your checldn time. The 
ea!ter you check. ln. v.11hlr:l 24 hOurs or your !light, lhe earlier you getlo boatd. 

• 'I.Wi. TV, and related services and amenltios may vary and are subject to change based on 
assJQnod alrtmft. L!:!!m mom. 

R!llmomtMrto be In tho gato aroa on tlmo and ready to board: 

Hlpslft#I17S.m1111Jive.eomtdhn1111.mvt1PtlnMessages7mkf::teo-us 

~.1'/ A~ count 1 Vlqw My !tinorary Or 

Best Rate Guarantee 

Flexibility to Pay Later 

Earn up to 
750 Rapid Rewards Pqlnts 

Book a Hotel 

Guaranteed Low Rates 

14 Car Companies 

Earn Rapid Rewards Points 

Book a Car 
I 

113 

J 



&'2BI2015 D.Aiodl..can Prirt Message 

• 30 rrinutes prior to scheduled departure tine; VVe may begin boarding as early as 30 rrin~tes. 
prior to your flight's scheduled departure lirre. VVe encourage aD passengers to plan to amve D1 
the gate area no later than this time. 

• 1 0 rrinutes poor to scheduled departure lime: AI passengers ITllst obtain their boarding passes 
and be in the gate area avaiable for boarding at least 1 o rrinutes poor to your flight's 
scheduled departure lime. If not, Southwest may cancel your reseNed space and you wit not 
be eligible for denied boarding compensation. 
If you do not plan to travel on your !light: In accordance v.ith Southwest's No Show Policy, you 
ITllsl notify Southwest at least 10 rrinutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure if you cfo not 
plan to travel on the flighltf not, Southwest 'MD cancel your reservation and aD funds will be 
forfe~ed. 

Air Cost: 561.00 

Carryon Items: 1 Bag +small personal item are free. See full details. Checked Items: First and 
second bags tty free. Weight and size limits apply. 
Fare Rule(s): 5262130094552: NONTRANSFERABLE. 
Valid only on Southwest Airlines. Nltravel involving funds from this Confirmation Number must be 
completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only be appfted toward the purchase of 
future travel for the individual named on the ticket Aily changes to this itinerary may result in a fare 
increase. 

LAX W.J OMA508.74KLNEV 508.74 END ZPLAX XFLAX4.5 AY5.60SLAX5.60 

Cost and Payment Summary 

f;JAIR · HT J9MK 
Base Fare 
Excise Taxes 
Segment Fee 

$ 508.74 Payment lnfonnatlon 
S 38.16 Payment Type: Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2761 
$ 4.00 Date: Jul 28, 2015 

Passenger Facility Charge 
September 11th Security Fee 

$ 4.50 Payment Amount: $561.00 
$ 5.60 

Total Air Cost $ 561.00 

1-;t(' 

'IIJ. Flight St.stus Alerts 
Fly Southwest To 
International Destinations 

~:::-----·--------------------­••• 
Stay on your way w1tll night departure or 
arnval status via text message or e-mail 

Useful Tools 
Check In Onfine 
Ear1v Bird Check-In 
ViewfShare Itinerary 
Chanoe Air Reservatl9o 
Canrel Air Reservation 
Checls flight Status 
Flklht Status Notification 
Book a Car 
Book a HQ!e! 

Subscribe Now • 

Know Before You Go 
In the Almort 
Baggage Policies 
Suggested Airport Arrival Times 
Security Procedures 
Customers o! S!ze 
l!:!..1!:!JL8Jr 
purchasing and Refunds 

tftps://bay175.mai1Jive. can/ollmallmvcfPrlrdMessages ?mkt=eo-us 

learn More• 

Special Travel Needs 
Traveling with Children 
Traveling with Pets 
Unaccomoanied Minors 
Baby on Board 
Customers With Drsabllities 

CliCt{ 'N St\VE' 
Join aver 17 milfioo 

Emlil SldJscribers S<Mng big 
oo travel each week. 

~ .. !;!; ~ \~, 
Sign Up_ ~lt ~ 

213 

J 



• 1l/2812015 e Ticket Itinerary en:! Receipt 

u N • T E o m. A STAR ALLIANCE MEMBER ~.:· 
Issue Date: August 01,2015 

Traveler 
TOWNSEND/SARAMS 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

eTicket Number 
0162458876949 

Frequent Flyer 
UA-XXXXX739 

Day, Date Flight ClassDeparture City and Time Arrival City and Time 
NEWARK,NJ Mon, UA4528V 

JOAUG15 OMAHA,NE 
(OMA) 11:32 AM 

(EWR- LIBERTY) 3:24 
PM 

Mon, UA4111 L NEW ARK, NJ 
17AUG15 (EWR- LIBERTY) 2:00 OMAHA, NE 

. PM. (OMA) 4:17PM 
Flight Qperated by EXPRESSJET AIRLINES INC. doing business as UNITED EXPRESS. 

FARE JNFORMA TION 

Fare Breakdown 
Airfare: 
U.S. Transportation Tax: 
U.S. Flight Segment Tax: 
September llth Security Fee: 
U.S. Passenger Facility 
Charge: 
Per Person Total: 

eTicket Total: 

473.49USD 
35.51 

8.00 
11.20 
4.50 

532.70USD 

532.70USD 

Form of Payment: 
VISA 
Last Four Digits 
2761 

The airfare you paid on this itinerary totals: 473.49 USD 

The taxes, fees, and surcharges paid total: 59.21 USD 

Confinnation: 

MGRTSS 

Seats 
---1---

Aircraft Meal 

ERJ- Purchase 
145 

Fare Rules: Additional charges may apply for changes in addition to any fare rules listed. 

Additional 
Charges: 

NONREFIOVALUAFTDPTICHGFEE 
Cancel reservations before the scheduled departure time or TICKET HAS NO 
VALUE. 

Mon., Aug. 17, 2015Nisa 7253 was charge~SD for the following: First ~ 
Checked Bag I EDD 01626024860515 Yf 

Baggage allowance and charges for this itinerary. 

Baggage fees are per traveler 

Origin and destination for checked baggage Max wt I dim per piece 

11fps:/lwww.LI'1ited.C(JT1J\veb'en-U Sfarls/reservall<n'lll{,tt'recelplleticket/reverueEIIcket.aspx?COPN R=<b3F2zvlv%2bM %3d&l.N =6hz7Sn3b T%2fXAaqTU Oh... 1/6 



8.'2<4/2015 O •. Ch:d .. can Prl~ Me$$age 

Flight reservation (HNBKZ2) 123AUG151 OMA-BUR I 
Townsend/Sara 

From: Southwest Airlines (SouthwestAirlines@luv.southwest..com) 
Sent: Sat 8/22/15 l :59 PM 
To: SARELAI@HOTMAlL..COM 

Southwest·• 

Ready for takeoff! 

-~.·_, ~. >Thanks for choosing SouthWest® for your trip! You'll find evef)lthing you need to know 
~ about your reservation below. Happy travels! 

Upcoming Trip: 08123/15- Burbank 

m 
AIR Confirmation: HNBKZ2 Confirmation Date: 0812212015 

PassQngerjs) 

TO'M'ISENDISARA 

Rapid Rewards # ncket # 

62463575 5262137056835 

Expiration Est. Points Eamed 

Aug 21. 201a 4n1 

Rapid Reward> points earn'!d are cnty estllrt.:ues Visit )lour (MySouth'MlSl. South'Mlslcom or Rapid Rewards) account 
for the fTTl$l1lr::curate totals .. Including A-L1Sl & A-List Preferred \)onus potnts 

Dato Flight Doparturo/Arrlval 

Sun Aug 23 168 Depart OMAHA, NE (OMA) on Southwest Ailines at 3:55PM 
Arrive i1 PHOENIX, p;z (PHX) at 4;45 PM 

2029 

Anytime 

Change planes to Southwest Ai'lnes it PHOENIX, fi.Z (PHX) 
at6:20 PM 
Arrive In BURBANK, CA (BUR) at 7:40 PM 
Travel ftrne 5 hrs 45 m111s 

~ 

What you neod to know to travel: 

• Don't forget to check In for your llighl(s) 24 hours be foil! your llip on southwesl.com or your 
mobile device. This v.1l secure your boarding position on your ftiQhts. 

• South~~~~est Airlines does not have as~ned seats. so you can choose your seat v.tlen you 
board the plane. You 'IMI be assigned a boarding posllion based on your checkil tine. The 
earlier you check In, within 24 hours or your flight the earlier you get to board. 

Htps"/frst175.mai1Jive.r;n;nldhnailmvc.flrfi1Messages?mkl=oo-lfl 

Mv Account 1 Vlaw '-!Y Itinerary Or 

B~t Rat~:! Guarant~~ 

Fl~xibility to Pay later 

Eamupto 
750 lbpld Rewards Points 

B<lok a Hotel 

Guaranteed Low Rates 

14 Car Companies 

Earn Rapid Rewards Points 

Book a Car 

113 



QUI odt.can Prl~ M BSSa\Jf3 

• V'.lFi. lV, and related sel'lli<:es and amenities may vary and are subject to change based on 
aSSigned alra'aft Lrulm more 

Romomborto bo In tho gato ama on Umo and roady to board: 

• 30 mnutes prior to scheduled departure time: INe may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes 
prior to your Righi's scneduled departure time. INe encourage aQ passengers to plan to arrtve In 
the gate area no later than this lima. 

• 10 mnutes prior to scheduled departure time: AJ passengers ITI.Isl obtain their boarding passes 
and be fl the gate area available lor boarding at least 10 minutes prior to your Hight's 
scheduled depanure time, If not, Southwest may cancel your reseNed space and you will not 
be eligible for denied boarding compensation. 

• If you do not plan to travel on your ftight: In accordance wi!h Southwest's No Show Polley, you 
ITI.ISt notify Southwest at leasl10 mnutes priOr to your llight's scheduled departure if you do not 
plan to travel on the Hight. If not. Southwest wlll cancel your reservation and all funds Will be 
forfeited. 

Air Cost: 53100 

Carryon Items t Bag +small personal item are free. Sec full deta1!S. Checked Items: First and 
second bags fly free Weight and s\Ze hm1!s apply. 
fare Rute(s). 5262137056835. NONTRANSFERABLE. 
Valid only on Southwest Airlines All travel involving funds from this Confirmation Number must be 
completed by the expiration dale. Unused travel funds may only be applied toward the purchase or 
future travel for the indiVidual named on the ticket. MY changes to this itinerary may result in a fare 
Increase 

OMA INN XJPHX IMl BUR477.12YL 477.12 END ZPOMAPHX XFPHX4.5 AY5.60$0MA5.60 

~· :)/~A Learn About Our 
l.~~j~[.Boardtng Process • 

Get Early Bird 
heck-In® Details -r 

Cost and Payment Summary 

£lAIR HNBKZ2 
Base Fare 
Exc•se Taxes 
Segment Fee 
Passenger Fac~•ly Charge 
September 11th Secuoty Fee 
Total Air Cost 

S 477.12 Paymentlnfonnatlon 
S 35.78 Payment Type: VisaXXXXXXXXXXXX2761 
$ 8.00 Date: Aug 22. 2015 
$ 4.50 Payment Amount: S531.00 
s 5.60 
s 531.00 

I . '?( 

'llf. Flight Status Alerts ::: _....:;;;._. ________ _ Fly Southwest To 
International Destinations 

••• 
Stay on your way .,.,.,:n f\Jght departure or 
anival status via text message or e-marl 

You can now t>Ook travel 
from sclccl Cities to Mextco 
& The Canbbean al 
southwest. com learn More. 

Useful Tools 
~Ms~ In Online 
f artv Bird Check-! o 
Y!9w!Share 1\IMmrt 
CMggg C,tr BUft!VQIIOO 
Cancgl Air B!l$C!"£it!iOQ 

Subscribe Now • 

Know Boforo You Go 
In !he Almort 
Baggage Poljr.IQS 
l;)uggested A!mort Arrival TI!IJ9S 
Security Procedures 
Cy\;lorhotl! Q! Size 
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eTicket Itinerary and Receipt Page I of3 

U N IT E D ... ASTAFIALUANCEMEMBER v:J· 
Confirmation: 

CH7N98 
Issue Date: July 24, 2015 

Itinerary For:! KILGREN/RYANMR v ISubmitJ 
Traveler 
KILGRENIRYANMR 
FLIGHT INFORMATION 

eTicket Number 
0162459756384 

Frequent Flyer Seats 
UA-XXXXX725 ---I---I15CI34DI---

Day, Date Flight Class Departure City and Time Arrival City and Time 
DENVER, CO 

Aircraft Meal 
Man, 03AUG15 UA6391 S EUGENE,OR 

Man, 03AUG15 UA4924 S 

(EUG) 5:30 AM 

DENVER, CO 
(DEN) 10:11 AM 

(DEN) 9:08AM 

OMAHA, NE 
(OMA) 12:54 PM 

Sun, 09AUG15 UA4915 H OMAHA, NE DENVER, CO Q400 
(OMA) 1:29 PM (DEN) 2:25 PM 

Flight operated by REPUBLIC AIRLINES doing business as UNITED EXPRESS with turboprop equipment. 

Sun, 09AUG15 UA429 U DENVER, CO SAN FRANCISCO, CA A-319 
(DEN) 3:18 PM (SFO) 4:59 PM 

Sun, 09AUG15 UA6301 U SAN FRANCISCO, CA EUGENE, OR 
(SFO) 5:31PM (EUG) 7:10PM 

Flight operated by SKYWEST AIRLINES doing business as UNITED EXPRESS. 

FARE INFORMATION 

Fare Breakdown 
Airfare: 
U.S. Transportation Tax: 
U.S. Flight Segment Tax: 
September 11th Security Fee: 
U.S. Passenger Facility Charge: 
Per Person Total: 

eTicket Total: 

424.19USD 
31.81 
16.00 
11.20 
13.50 

496.70USD 

496.70USD 

Form of Payment: 
VISA 
Last Four Digits 3310 

The airfare you paid on this itinerary totals: 424.19 USD 

The taxes, fees, and surcharges paid total: 72.51 USD 

Fare Rules: Additional charges may apply for changes in addition to any fare rules listed. 

NONREFIOVALUAFTDPTICHGFEE 

CRJ-700 

Cancel reservations before the scheduled departure time or TICKET HAS NO VALUE. 

~ 

Purchase 

Additional 
Charges: 

Sun., Aug. 9, 2015/Visa 3310 was charged 25.00'USD for the following: First Checked Bag I EDD 
01626019943822 

Sun., Aug. 9, 2015/Visa 3310 was charged 39.00 USD for the following: Bulkhead Premium 
Seat I EDD 01629215312745 

Sat., Aug. 8, 2015/Visa 3310 was charged 200.00 USD for the following: Change Fee I EDD 
01629215030741 

Sun., Aug. 2, 2015/Visa 3310 was charged 25.00 USD for the following: First Checked Bag I EDD 
01626016104731 

Baggage allowance and charges for this itinerary. 

Baggage fees are per traveler 

Origin and destination for checked baqqaqe 15 t baq 
8/3/2015 Euoene OR (EUG) to Omaha NE (OMA) 25.00 USD 
81912015 Omaha NE (OMA) to Euqene OR (EUG) 25.00 USD 

2"0 baq Max wt I dim per_R_iece 
35.00 USD 50.0ibs (23.0kq) - 62.0in (157.0cm l 
35.00 USD 50.01bs (23.0kg)- 62.0in(157.0cm)_ 



eTicket Itinerary and Receipt Page 1 of3 

Confirmation: 

UNITED A STAR AlLIANCE MEMBER .,;_:. CH7N98 
Issue Date: July 24, 2015 

Itinerary For:l KILGREN/RYANMR v !Submitl 
Traveler 
KILGRENIRYANMR 
FLIGHT INFORMATION 

eTicket Number 
0162459756384 

Frequent Flyer 
UA-XXXXX725 

Seats 
---I---I 15CI34DI ---

Day, Date Flight Class Departure City and Time Arrival City and Time 
DENVER, CO 

Aircraft Meal 
Man, 03AUG15 UA6391 S EUGENE, OR 

(EUG) 5:30 AM 

Mon,03AUG15 UA4924 S DENVER, CO 
(DEN) 10:11 AM 

(DEN) 9:08 AM 

OMAHA, NE 
(OMA) 12:54 PM 

Sun, 09AUG15 UA4915 H OMAHA, NE DENVER, CO Q400 
(OMA) 1:29 PM (DEN) 2:25 PM 

Flight operated by REPUBUC AIRLINES doing business as UNITED EXPRESS with turboprop equipment. 

Sun, 09AUG15 UA429 U DENVER, CO SAN FRANCISCO, CA A-319 
(DEN) 3:18PM (SFO) 4:59PM 

Sun, 09AUG15 UA6301 U SAN FRANCISCO, CA EUGENE, OR 
(SFO) 5:31PM (EUG) 7:10PM 

Flight operated by SKYWEST AIRLINES doing business as UNITED EXPRESS. 

FARE INFORMATION 

Fare Breakdown 
Airfare: 
U.S. Transportation Tax: 
U.S. Flight Segment Tax: 
September 11th Security Fee: 
U.S. Passenger Facility Charge: 
Per Person Total: 

eTicket Total: 

Form of Payment: 
424.19USD VISA 

31.81 Last Four Digits 3310 
16.00 
11.20 
13.50 

496.70USD Airfare to Platte 
River field work 

496.70USD 

The airfare you paid on this itinerary totals: 424.19 USD 

The taxes, fees, and surcharges paid total: 72.51 USD 

Fare Rules: Additional charges may apply for changes in addition to any fare rules listed. 

NONREFIOVALUAFTDPT ICHGFEE 

CRJ-700 

Cancel reservations before the scheduled departure time or TICKET HAS NO VALUE. 

Purchase 

Additional 
Charges: Airfare return from Platte River field work 

Sun., Aug. 9, 2015/Visa 3310 was charged 39.00 USD for the following: Bulkhead Premium 
Seat I EDD 01629215312745 . . . 

Airfare change fee return from Platte R1ver field work 
Sat., Aug. 8, 2015/Visa 3310 was charged 200.00 USD for the following: Change Fee I EDD 
01629215030741 

Sun., Aug. 2, 2015/Visa 3310 was charged 25.00 USD for the following: First Checked Bag I EDD 
01626016104731 -~ 

Baggage fee 
Baggage allowance and charges for this itinerary. 

Baggage fees are per traveler 

Oriqin and destination for checked baggage l 5 t bag 2"0 bag Max wt I dim per Piece 
81312015 Eugene OR (EUG) to Omaha NE (OMA) 25.00 USD 35.00 USD 50.0ibs (23.0kq) - 62.0in (157.0cm) 
8/912015 Omaha NE (OMA) to Eugene OR (EUG) 25.00 USD 35.00 USD 50.0ibs (23.0kq) - 62.0in (157.0cm) 



eTicket Total: 1,009.20USD 

The airfare you paid on this itinerary totals: 893.03 USD 

The taxes, fees, and surcharges paid total: 116.17 USD 

Fare Rules: Additional charges may apply for changes in addition to any fare rules listed. 

NONREFIOVALUAFTDPTICHGFEE 
Cancel reservations before the scheduled departure time or TICKET HAS NO VALUE. 

Add Collect: An additional amount for the difference in fare was charged tn VISA 
VIXXXXXXXXXXXX3310 on Saturday, August 08,2015. $512.50 USD per ticket for an 
additional total of $512.50 USD was collected. L Airfare return from Platte 

River field work 

Additional Sat., Aug. 8, 20151Visa 3310 was charged 200.00 USD for the following: Change Fee I 
Charges: EDD 01629215030741 

Sun., Aug. 2, 2015Nisa 3310 was charged 25.00 USD for the following: First Checked Bag 
I EDD 01626016104731 

Baggage allowance and charges for this itinerary. 

Baggage fees are per traveler 

Important Information about MileagePlus Earning 

• Accruals vary based on the terms and conditions of the traveler's frequent flyer program, the traveler's 
frequent flyer status and the itinerary selected. United MileagePlus® mileage accrual is subject to the rules 
of the MileagePlus program 

• Once travel has started, accruals will no longer display. You can view your MileagePlus account for posted 
accrual 

• You can earn up to 75,000 award miles per ticket. The 75,000 award miles cap may be applied to your 
posted flight activity in an order different than shown 

• PQD are a Premier status requirement for members in the U.S. only. 

• Accrual is only displayed for MileagePlus members who choose to accrue to their MileagePlus account. 

2 



Taxi 

TOTAL TAXI 

$39.00 v 
$20.10 ,/ 
$15.73,/ 
$74.83/ 



4825 Earhart Rd 
Loveland, CO 80538 

Phone: 970·226.5533 

Email: support@greenrideco.com 
Web: www.greenrideco.com 

f!!~!~~~~~~[[fffiatJo~~~:;~;~~:cffy'~1~0::}·'· ":f~r·"r:·~Tii?I~·x~:~;·'j [*~~t~~t."'-c;J"">=·~ ""-'--~~···~:U.ili/'lil 
Pickup Date: Sunday, August 16,2015 Artiv~ls'\··. · 
Pickup Time: 01:10PM yehbleType 
At DIA, our pickup location is on tile EAST side ofihe Main Terminal on Level 5. Shi:u•eit ~ervice 
Please exit Door 507 and meet the shuttle at Island 5. Our shuttles depart DIA 

passengers 
. . ... 1 

promptly at :10 after the hour. 

re~:~no~;;;:;¥~~;J;:<;;i;';;':{'!i(}f{ifi1\1?idll~~~~j 

Preferred Contact : (505) 235-2966 eaym~nt D~!)crip~ion 
Secondary Contact: (505) 235-2966 XXXx~XXXXXXX4183 

[!i@~QHrt~tidli';~~Xt···i~J.·'~: .. ·\TIS;.£'i\':'\.:•':·:··t.:;·~~·;·~:!Ef·· ... ·.~~] DEI~'Rf1l1t~:;tS::t;6{:.~:;;';~:,.,c;':··gj 
Pickup Location : 

Drop off Location : 

Denver International Airport , , CO 

FC- Holiday Inn Express 1426 Oakridge 
Drive Fort Collins, CO 

Airli11e: 
Flighl #: 
Fit Time: 
City:. 

. Southwest Airlines 

4()0 

12:45 PM 
AJ!Juguerque 

At DIA, our pickup location Is on the EAST side of the Main Terminal on 5. Please exit Door 507 and 
meet the shuttle at Island 5. Our shuttles depart DIA promptly at :10 after the hour. 

t±~rt1t~(6t$~)i[fbW :"2~.L~~:. f ,·· s.····.J, ;·;IY',L ~,?~~C- :·{-• <?~ .... :·· .. :L':•·· T,L···~>:c·· .,?C',.~.:c'CC··· . .c~~;'~.·.=-.~y . ' .=.': t~~;:.L· >:J 
click the following link for terms and conditions: 

http://www.greenrideco.com/BACKUPrrandC.html 
Reservations are taken up to 5PM (Mountain Time) before the day of travel. We operate primarily on a reservation basis 

so please make a reservation to confirm your space on our shuttle. 

0/1 ""'"''"II '"I·A A·'lfl Dl\A' Page 1 ofl 



'raur r.!onday morn.ng tnp wltn Ub-er 

A :::::.:.:~~lcu~es@ubercom) .&.&110~-.!d:S.lJ61'\.t ::lhctcs 

U 8 E R 

$20.10 

oot.!UNuur"'~\-- ; . Pasaden ' ~ ' ' 

\ 
,. ,_~ 

t. \.,.. ·•· ~-
tifOt,I,.YWQCO a. •' ~r:-"' 

a.v.rty ..Us ''··.. \ ~" i.i} 
\0 _ Los,< geles/ 

/~.,,·""'*·-w---- ·~·"'' .. tot··~:ijfJ""-' .. 
0? {0 

~:,, ~..r"', } \ 
•1:··: . ~ od \ <·>J~e , ng o !,.,.,,,,].~., I . _ 'Downo 

Lt~~b~1 · ·;W&.,21!(5..._ 

® OTO!am 
1•,11 4.1~•3 !OS.~tf'N"• ~ LC'Ii A,...~o~t•::; 

c• 

® 0753am 
l~!l A:a•• .... ~.,.~~o:rt•l-ei'IJl -"<C'!Xltt 13 t V'..::;~">d 

'lt••'t l!.!.A.nt;4'4t!l C. 

u·~ '~""'~=>TN! 

POOL 26.3<1 00:51:59 

• You rocle with Grnchy:a 

~ 
Uber Suppo11 

--~:·"' '"' '•'·~":(; \ l!l~.:..l t•··~' I r.• 
"""'·" ~- - ....... J f .... I;,.,~ ' : .,. ~--~.:.: ..... 

- _\ ~ ! • 

FM>o S~EA~OC..Jfl 

Tnp tare 

Subtotal 

c.-..~ 

B'Pef5.0nal- 2761 

-~' ~ . ' ... ; ... , ..... 

jaB Go. e 5:!0 c.,.: S20 

.., * •- ,. ·,oJI z"' •' '·~' 

..:.. .-:; -'"'~ 1 =-~ '" 

~- "l 

201() 

520.10 

e 

f ~ ·=f 



'&'2412015 OJioa<.com Prlrt Message 

Your Sunday evening trip with Uber 

From: Uber Receipts (receipts.los.angeles@uber.com) 
Sent: SunS/23/15 9:16PM 
To: sarelai@hotmail.com 

UBER 

$15.73 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

CHARGED 

FARE BREAKDOWN 

iiiiPersonal .... 2761 

® 08:55pm 
Bob Hope Arport (BURl t\irport Burbank CA 

® 09:16pm 
1586 Yo'H~mw Dr~11J. Los Angeles, CA 

O.k Mlll:S 

POOL 13.99 00:21:28 

You rode INith V\£NDY 
I '. 1( 'ft. ,,•.f 1 f,! ~~ 

tjlpl:llblly175.mai1Jlve.ccm/dhnall.mlltA'rfr1MflUages7mkPen-us 

AUGUST 23 2015 

15.73 

$15.73 

112 



Lodging 

TOTAL LODGING 

$143.44,/ 
$568.98 ,/ 
$179.01 t/ 

$607.70/ 
$782.47./ 
$646.48 / 
$118.53/ 
$607.70 II 

$474.15 / 
$646.48 v 

$607.70 ,/ 
$952.44./ 
$952.44 r/ 
$646.48 ./ 
$607.70/ 

$8,541.70/ 



Christian Lejeune 
1325 La Vega Sw 
Albuquerque NM 87105 
United States 

Date 

08-16-15 *Accommodation 

08-16-15 State Tax- Room 

08-16-15 City Tax- Room 

08-16-15 Lodging Tax 

08-17-15 Visa 

Folio No. 
NR Number 
Group Code 
Company 

Membership No. 
Invoice No. 

leisure 

!i2L ~1DV t-/1 

Description 

XXXXXXXXXXXX4183 

48 

Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 
Conf. No. 

Rate Code 
Page No. 

Charges I 
129.99 

4.55 

5.00 

3.90_, 

Total 143.44 

Balance 0.00 

GuestSignature: ----------------------------------------------------------------1 have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my llabllty for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable In the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 

==-=~· -·= ... 

08-17-15 

402 
08·16-15 

08·17-15 
63109530 

IGCOR 
1 of 1 

Credits 

143.44 

143.44 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~w~smlm~.~~.~~~nru~~ ... ~.M~.~~-~--~~.~-~~.~.~~~~~~.~~~~~~~)~~.~~.~~r~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~-~~ 
1426 Oakridge Dr 

Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Telephone: (970) 225-2200 Fax: (970) 225-2230 



41 08-23-15 

Christian LeJeune Folio No. 145458 Room No. 402 
1325 La Vega Drive SW NRNumber Arrival 08-17·15 
Albuquerque NM 87105 Group Code Departure 08-23·15 
United States Company Conf. No. 64905006 

Membership No. PC 522870049 Rate Code : IMGOV 
Invoice No. Page No. 1 of 2 

I Date Description Charges I Credits l 
08-17-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-17-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-17-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-17-15 Lodging Tax - Room 6.01 

08-18-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-18-15 State Tax-Room 4.57 

08-18-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-18-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-19-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-19-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-19-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-19-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-20-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-20-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-20-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-20-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-21-15 * Accommodation 83.00 

08-21-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-21-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-21-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-22-15 *Accommodation 83,00 

08-22-15 State TaJ<- Room 4.57 

08-22-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-22-15 Lodging Tax· Room 6.01 

08-23-15 Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX4183 568.98 

~·-----~-=,=-.---~-=---------=~=~==.,--·--r::--..c~,~--~·----'. ,_ 
-·->ue-=""""" 

-~ 

=-==·--=--==-~~·-----"-",_-:="":.!!=-~~-= 

Suites 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 



Christian LeJeune 
1325 La Vega Drive SW 
Albuquerque NM 87105 
United States 

Date 

Folio No. 

A/R Number 
Group Code 

Company 

Membership No. 
Invoice No. 

145458 

PC 

Description 

522870049 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here- www.ihg.com/revlews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

41 

Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 
Conf. No. 

Rate Code 

Page No. 

Charges I 
Total 568.98 

Balance 0.00 

GuestSignature:~~~------------------------------------~~~----~~~--~~ 
I have received the goods and I or services In the amount shown heron. I agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable In the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement With the issuer. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

08-23-15 

402 
08-17-15 
08-23-15 
64905006 
IMGOV 
2 of2 

Credits J 
568.98 



Christian Lejeune 
1325 La Vega Dr Sw 
Albuquerque Nm 87105·3950 
United States 

Folio No. 

AiR Number 

Group Code 
Company 

11olldlJilJ Inn 
g Suiif:.> 

GOVERNMENT RATE 
Membership No. PC 522870049 
Invoice No. 

08-24-15 

Room No. 608 
Arrival 08·23-15 
Departure 08·24·15 
Conf. No. 61801787 
Rate Code IMGOV 
Page No. 1 of 1 

Charges I Credits (iia_t_e __ ~--------------------~------D_e_sc_r_ip_t_io_n __________________________ ~---------L--------~ 
08-23-15 *Accommodation 

08-23-15 City/Lodging Tax- Room 

08-23-15 State Tax- Room 

08-23-15 RTD Tax 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here- www.ihg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

Total 

Balance 

156.00 

16.77 

4.52 

1.72 

179.01 

179.01 

GuestSignature=--~----------------~------------------------~--~~--~----~ 
I have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liablity for this bill Is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable In the event that the Indicated person, company, or associate falls to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth In the cardholder's agreement with the Issuer. 

0.00 



r 

42 08-23-15 

Chris Ansari Folio No. Room No. 217 
4887 Old Post Cir AIR Number Arrival 08-17-15 
Boulder CO 80301-3966 Group Code Departure 08-23-15 
United States 

Company Cont. No. 65124921 

Membership No. PC 162531521 Rate Code : IMGOV 

Invoice No. Page No. 1 of2 

I Date Description Charges I Credits 

08-17-15 • Accommodation 83.00 

08-17-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-17-15 City Tax· Room 1.25 

08-17-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-18-15 • Accommodation 83.00 

08-18-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-18-15 City Tax· Room 1.25 

08-18-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-19-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-19-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-19-15 City Tax- Roam 
Thank you for being an 1.25 

1HG Rewards Club Membea ' 
08-19-15 Lodging Tax- Room 'U'e appreciate your Loya ty. 6.01 

08-20-15 • Accommodation 83.00 

08-20-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-20-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-20-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-21-15 *Accommodation 99.95 

08-21-15 State Tax- Room 5.50 

08-21-15 City Tax - Room 1.50 

08-21-15 Lodging Tax- Room 7.24 

08-22-15 • Acco mmadation 99.95 

08-22-15 State Tax- Roam 5.50 

08-22-15 City Tax - Room 1.50 

08-22-15 Lodging Tax- Room 7.24 

08-23-15 MasterCard 607.70 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 



Chris Ansari 
4887 Old Post Cir 
Boulder CO 80301-3966 
United States 

I Date 

Folio No. 
AIR Number 
Group Code 
Company 

Membership No. 
Invoice No. 

PC 

Description 

162531521 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here- www.ihg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

42 

Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 
Conf. No. 

Rate Code : 
Page No. 

Charges I 
Total 607.70 

Balance 0.00 

Guest Signature:--------------------------------------------------------------~-
1 have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. 1 agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

08-23-15 

217 
08-17-15 
08-23-15 
65124921 
IMGOV 
2of2 

Credits 

607.70 



Chris Ansari 
4887 Old Post Cir 
Boulder CO 80301-3966 
United States 

I Date 

07-20-15 *Accommodation 

07-20-15 State Tax- Room 

07-20-15 City Tax -Room 

07-20-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-21-15 *Accommodation 

07-21-15 State Tax- Room 

07-21-15 City Tax- Room 

07-21-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-22-15 *Accommodation 

07-22-15 State Tax- Room 

07-22-15 City Tax - Room 

07-22-15 Lodging Tax - Room 

07-23-15 *Accommodation 

07-23-15 State Tax- Room 

07-23-15 City Tax - Room 

07-23-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-24-15 *Accommodation 

07-24-15 State Tax - Room 

07-24-15 City Tax- Room 

07-24-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-25-15 *Accommodation 

07-25-15 State Tax- Room 

07-25-15 City Tax- Room 

07-25-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-26-15 *Accommodation 

Folio No. 

A/R Number 

Group Code 

Company 

Membership No. 

Invoice No. 

143757 

Tetra Tech Inc 

PC 162531521 

Description 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

3 07-27-15 

Room No. 303 
Arrival 07-20-15 
Departure 07-27-15 
Conf. No. 67957270 

Rate Code : IMGOV 
Page No. 1 of 2 

Charges I Credits 

93.00 

5.12 

1.40 

6.73 

93.00 

5.12 

1.40 

6.73 

93.00 

5.12 

1.40 

6.73 

93.00 

5.12 

1.40 

6.73 

109.95 

6.05 

1.65 

7.96 

109.95 

6.05 

1.65 

7.96 

93.00 



Chris Ansari 
4887 Old Post Cir 
Boulder CO 80301·3966 
United States 

Folio No. 
A/R Number 
Group Code 
Company 

Membership No. 
Invoice No. 

143757 

Tetra Tech Inc 

PC 162531521 

I Date Description 

07-26-15 State Tax- Room 

07-26-15 CityTax-Room 

07-26-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

07-27-15 MasterCard XXXXXXXXXXXX5010 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here- www.ihg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

3 

Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 
Conf. No. 

Rate Code 
Page No. 

Charges I 
5.12 

1.40 

6.73 

Total 782.47 

Balance 0.00 

GuestSignature:~~~--~--~------------------------~~------------~~--~~-. 
I have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

07-27-15 

303 
07-20-15 
07·27-15 
67957270 
IMGOV 
2 of2 

Credits 

782.47 

782.47 



r 

Sara Townsend 
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt 7 
Los Angeles CA 90041-2844 
United States 

I Date 

08-03-15 • Accommodation 

08-03-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-03-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-03-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-03-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-04-15 Restaurant I Lounge Sales 

08-04-15 • Accommodation 

08-04-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-04-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-04-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-04-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-05-15 Restaurant I Lounge Sales 

08-05-15 *Accommodation 

08-05-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-05-15 State Sates Tax 5.5% 

08-05-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-05-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-06-15 Restaurant I Lounge Sales 

08-06-15 • Accommodation 

08-06-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-06-15 State Sales TalC 5.5% 

08-06-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-06-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-07·15 Restaurant I Lounge Sales 

08-07-15 • Accommodation 

Folio No. 231383 Cashier No. 

AIR Number 

Group Code 

Company 

Membership No. 

Invoice No. 

Description 

Line# 425 : CHECK# 6941 

Line# 425 : CHECK# 6995 

Line# 425 :CHECK# 7069 

Line# 425 : CHECK# 7t 17 

Midtown Holiday Inn 
2503 South Locust Street 
Grand Island. NE 68801 

Telephone: (308) 384-1330 Fax: (308) 382-4615 

71 

08-09-15 

Room No. 425 

Arrival 08-03·15 

Departure 08-09·15 

ConL No. 62952458 

Rate Code : JMGOV 

Page No. 1 of 2 

Charges I Credits 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

24.51 

8300 

1.66 

4.66 

423 

1.27 

33.03 

8300 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

46.35 

83.00 

1.66 

466 

4.23 

1 27 

34.30 

11695 



1-lo!iday Inn 

Sara Townsend Folio No. 231383 Cashier No. 71 Room No. 
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt 7 AiR Number Arrival 
Los Angeles CA 90041·2844 Group Code Departure 
United States 

Company Cont. No. 

Membership No. : Rate Code : 
Invoice No. Page No. 

I Date Description Charges I 
08-07-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 2.34 

08-07-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 6.56 

08-07-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 5.96 

08-07-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 1.79 

08-08-15 RestaLJrant I Lounge Sales Line# 425 : CHECK# 7202 35.06 

08-08-15 • Accommodation 116.95 

08-08-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 2.34 

08-08-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 6.56 

08-08-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 5.96 

08-08-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 1.79 

08-09-15 Restaurant/ Lounge Sales Line# 425 : CHECK# 7276 36.15 

08-09-15 Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2761 

Total 855.88 

Balance 0.00 

Guest Signature:------------------------------------------------------------~ 
I have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree thai my liablily for this bill is not waived and agree lobe held 
personally liable in the event thai the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. II 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 

Midtown Holiday Inn 
2503 South Locust Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 

Telephone: (308) 384-1330 Fax: (308) 382-4615 

08-09-15 

425 
08-03-15 

08-09·15 
62952458 
IMGOV 
2 of2 

Credits 

855.88 

855.88 



Sara Townsend 
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt 7 
Los Angeles CA 90041-2844 
United States 

I Date 

08-09-15 PACKAGE RATE 

08-09-15 OCCUPANCY TAX HOTEL 

08-09-15 SALES TAX HOTEL 

08-09-15 LODGING TAX HOTEL 

Holiday Inn· 

Folio No. 
AJR Number 
Group Code 
Company 
Membership No. PC 
Invoice No. 

Description 

136532938 

Thank you for staying at Holiday Inn Downtown Omaha-Airport. Qualifying points for this stay 
will automatically be credited to your account. To make additional reservations online, 
update your account Information or view your statement please visit www.priorityclub.com. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 
Conf. No. 
Rate Code : 
Page No. 

Charges I 
102.00 

5.01 

6.72 

4.80 

Total 118.53 

Balance 118.53 

Guest Signature: -~----------~-~---~ ....... -----~----:----~-. I have received the goods and I or services In the amount shown heron. I agree that my llablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth In the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 

Holiday Inn Downtown Omaha-Airport 
1420 Cuming Street 
Omaha, NE68102 

Telephone: (402) 341-0124 Fax: (402) 341-0171 

08-10-15 

431 
08-09-15 

08-10-15 
63758140 

IMSTI 
1 of 1 

Credits 

0.00 



41 08-23-15 

Sara Townsend Folio No. 145464 Room No. 407 
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt 7 AiR Number Arrival 08·17·15 

Los-Angeles CA 90041-2844 Group Code Departure 08-23·15 
United States Company Conf. No. 64435295 

Membership No. : PC 136532938 Rate Code : IMGOV 

Invoice No. Page No. 1 of2 

I Date Description Charges I Credits 1 
·--""'!--

08-17-15 'Accommodation 83.00 

08-11-15 State Tax • Room 4.57 

08-17-15 City Ta)( - Room 1.25 

08-17-15 Lodging T a~ - Room 6.01 

08-18-15 • Accommodation 83.00 

08-18-15 State Tax • Room 4.57 

08-18-15 Ctty Tax- Room 1.25 

08·18-15 Lodging Tax· Room 6.01 

08-19-15 • Accommodation 83.00 

08-19-15 State Tax· Room 4.57 

08-19-15 City T~x ·Room 1.25 

08-19-15 Lodging Tax· Room 6.01 

08·20-15 'Accommodation 83.00 

06-20-15 State Tax • Room 4.57 

08-20-15 City Tax • Room 1.25 

08-20-15 Lodging Tax· Room ·. 0 '6.01 
08-2 t-15 • Accommodation 99.95 

08-21·15 State Tax • Room 5.50 

08-21-15 City Tax • Room 1.50 

08·21·15 Lodging T ilX • Room 7.24 

08-22·15 • Accommodation 99,95 

08-22-15 State Tax· Room 5.50 

08-22-15 City Tax • Room 1.50 

08-22-15 Lodging Tax· Room 7.24 

08-23-15 Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2761 607.70 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 

vv&' rvv 
~;;\.'\ 0 

508 2nd Ave S. 
Keamey, NE 68847 1'i• go 

Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338·0692 ~ 

.. -----



Sara Townsend 
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt 7 
Los-Angeles CA 90041-2844 
United States 

} Date 

Folio No. 145464 
AJR Number 
Group Code 
Company 

Membership No. PC 136532938 
Invoice No. 

Description 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 
your account. Pleas a tell us about your stay by writing a review hera. www.ihg.com/revlews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

41 

Room No. 
Arrival 
D1;1parture 
Conf. No. 
Rate Code : 
Page No. 

Charges I 
Total 607.70 

Balance 0.00 

Guest Signature;-------------------------~-~~. 
I have rece•ved the goods and I or sefVices in lhe amount shown heron. I agree that my llablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
~rsonally Oable in the event that the Indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or !he lull amount of these charges. If 
a credit card ch;~rga. I further agree to perform !11e obligations set forth in !11e cardholder's agreement With the issuer. 

I I __ - .lf""'t._._ .... c-t. _____ _ 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234·8100 Fax: (308) 338·0892 

08-23-15 

407 
08-17-15 
08-23·15 
64435295 
IMGOV 
2 of2 

Credits 
,, 

,; 
-, 

607.70 



Miles Yaw 
4545 Wheaton Dr Unit H120 
Fort-Collins CO 80525-7442 
United States 

I Date 

08-17-15 ·*Accommodation 

08-17-15 State Tax- Room 

08-17-15 City Tax- Room 

08-17-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

08-18-15 *Accommodation 

08-18-15 State Tax- Room 

08-18-15 City Tax- Room 

08-18-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

08-19-15 *Accommodation 

08-19-15 State Tax- Room 

08-19-15 City Tax- Room 

08-19-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

08-20-15 *Accommodation 

08-20-15 State Tax- Room 

08-20-15 City Tax- Room 

08-20-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

08-21-15 *Accommodation 

08-21-15 State Tax- Room 

08-21-15 City Tax- Room 

08-21-15 Lodging Tax- Room 

08-22-15 American Express 

Folio No. 

AIR Number 

Group Code 

Company 

145402 

Membership No. PC 
Invoice No. 

Description 

XXXXXXXXXXX2004 

149340463 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

46 08-22-15 

Room No. 401 
Arrival 08-17-15 
Departure 08-22-15 
Conf. No. 64901888 

Rate Code : IMGOV 
Page No. 1 of 2 

Charges I Credits 

83.00 

4.57 

1.25 

6.01 

83.00 

4.57 

1.25 

6.01 

83.00 

4.57 

1.25 

6.01 

83.00 

4.57 

1.25 

6.01 

83.00 

4.57 

1.25 

6.01 

474.15 

4JS:OO 
6q,l~ 



Miles Yaw 
4545 Wheaton Dr Ur1it H120 
Fort-Collins CO 80525-7442 
United States 

Date 

Folio No. 
AiR Number 
Group Code 
Company 

Membership No. 
Invoice No. 

145402 

PC 

Description 

149340463 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here- www.ihg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

46 

Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 
Conf. No. 

Rate Code 
Page No. 

I I Charges I 
Total 474.15 

Balance 0.00 

Guest Signature:--------------------------------------------------------~----~ 
I have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

08-22-15 

401 
08-17-15 
08-22-15 
64901888 
IMGOV 
2 of2 

Credits 

474.15 



Richard Meeker 
1 
United States 

I Date 

08-03-15 *Accommodation 

08-03-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-03-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-03-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-03-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-04-15 • Accommodation 

08-04-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-04-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-04-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-04-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-05-15 *Accommodation 

08-05-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-05-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-05-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-05-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-06-15 *Accommodation 

08-06-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-06-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-06-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-06-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-07-15 *Accommodation 

08-07-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-07-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-07-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-07-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

Folio No. 231384 Cashier No. 
A/R Number 
Group Code 

Company 

Membership No. PC 346895563 
Invoice No. 

Description 

Midtown Holiday Inn 
2503 South Locust Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 

Telephone: (308) 384-1330 Fax: (308) 382-4615 

08-09-15 

71 Room No. 428 
Arrival 08-03·15 
Departure 08-09-15 
Cont. No. 62952458 
Rate Code : IMGOV 
Page No. 1 of 2 

Charges I Credits 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

116.95 

2.34 

6.56 

5.96 

1.79 



Richard Meeker Folio No. 231384 Cashier No. 71 Room No. 
1 AIR Number Arrival 
United States Group Code Departure 

Company Conf. No. 

Membership No. PC 346895563 Rate Code 
Invoice No. Page No. 

Date Description Charges I 
08-08-15 *Accommodation '\ 16.95 

08-08-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 2.34 

08-08-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 6.56 

08-08-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 5.96 

08-08-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 1.79 

08-09-15 Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX1708 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to Total 646.48 your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - www.ihg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

Balance 0.00 

GuestSignature:----------------------------------------------------------------
1 have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 

Midtown Holiday Inn 
2503 South Locust Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 

Telephone: (308) 384-1330 Fax: (308) 382-4615 

08-09-15 

428 
08-03-15 

08-09-15 
62952458 

IMGOV 
2 of2 

Credits 

646.48 

646.48 



41 08-23-15 

Richard Meeker Folio No. 145466 Room No. 219 
411 Skyhill Rd AiR Number Arrival 08-17-15 
Alexandria VA 22314-4919 Group Code Departure 08-23-15 
United States 

Company Conf. No. 65129295 

Membership No. PC 346895563 Rate Code : IMGOV 

Invoice No. Page No. 1 of 2 

I Date Description Charges I Credits 

08-17-15 • Accommodation 83.00 

08-17-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-17-15 City Tax· Room 1.25 

08-17-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-18-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-18-15 State Tax - Room 4.57 

08-18-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-18-15 Lodging Tax -Room 6.01 

08-19-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-19-15 State Tax- Room . 4.57 

08-19-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-19-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-20-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-20-15 State Tax - Room 4.57 

08-20-15 City Tax - Room 1.25 

08-20-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-21-15 *Accommodation 99.95 

08-21-15 State Tax- Room 5.50 

08-21-15 City Tax- Room 1.50 

08-21-15 lodging Tax- Room 7.24 

08-22-15 "Accommodation 99.95 

08-22-15 State Tax- Room 5.50 

08-22-15 City Tax- Room 1.50 

08-22-15 Lodging Tax - Room 7.24 

08-23-15 Visa xxxxxxxxxxxx 1708 607.70 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd AveS. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 



Richard Meeker 
411 Skyhill Rd 
Alexandria VA 22314·4919 
United States 

Date 

Folio No. 

A/R Number 
Group Code 
Company 

Membership No. 
Invoice No. 

145466 

PC 

Description 

346895563 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here- www.ihg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon, 

41 

Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 

Conf. No. 

Rate Code 

Page No. 

Charges I 
Total 607.70 

Balance 0.00 

GuestSignature:_.~~----~------------------------~--------~--------~--~~ 
I have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the Issuer. 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

08-23-15 

219 
08-17-15 
08-23·15 
65129295 
IMGOV 
2 of 2 

Credits 

607.70 



BROWN, MICHAEL 
422 EDWARDS ST. 

FORT COLLINS, CO 80524 
us 

504 North Diers Avenue • Grand Island, NE 68803 
Phone (308) 384-9777 • Fax (308) 384-9778 

name room number: 
address arrival date: 

departure date: 

adult/child: 
room rate: 

321/KXTD 
8/3/2015 
8/9/2015 

1/0 
139.00 

HH# 153637403 BLUE 
AL: 

USA 
Q%) 

Official Sponsor 

If the debit/credit card you are using for check-in 
Is attached to a bank or checking account, a hold 

be placed on the account for the full anticipated 
:45:00IA~~~Cjlar amoutntto be owed to the hotel, Including 

incidentals, through your date of check-out 
and such funds will not be released for 72 business 
hours from the date of check-out or longer at the 
discretion of your financial institution. 

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: 84767815 
Rates subject to applicable sales, occupancy, or other taxes. Please do not leave any money or items of value unattended in 
your room. A safety deposit box is available for you in the lobby. I agree that my liability far this bill is not waived and agree 
to be held personally liable in the event that the Indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full 
amount of these charges. I have requested weekday delivery of USA TODAY. If refused, a credit of $0.75 will be applied to 
my account. In the event of an emergency, I, or someone in my party, require special evacuation due to a physical disability. 
Please indicate yes by checking here: 0 8/9/2015 PAGE 

date reference 

8/3/2015 459307 

8/3/2015 459307 
8/4/2015 459457 

8/4/2015 459457 
8/5/2015 459596 

8/5/2015 459596 
8/6/2015 459752 
8/6/2015 459752 
8/7/2015 459922 

8/7/2015 459922 
8/8/2015 460112 

8/8/2015 460112 
8/9/2015 460191 

GUEST ROOM 

ROOM TAXES 
GUEST ROOM 

ROOM TAXES 

GUEST ROOM 

ROOM TAXES 
GUEST ROOM 

ROOM TAXES 

GUEST ROOM 

ROOM TAXES 
GUEST ROOM 

ROOM TAXES 
VS *8008 

signature: 

description 

**BALANCE** 

amount 

$139.00 

$19.74 
$139.00 

$19.74 

$139.00 

$19.74 
$139.00 

$19.74 
$139.00 

$19.74 

$139.00 

$19.74 
($952.44) 

$0.00 

TAX SUMMARY 

ROOM &T 

TOTAL 

for 
account no. 

D 

card member name 

c TOTAL 

$834.00 

$834.00 

CITY TAX 

$118.44 

$118.44 

or visit us online at hampton.com 

• establishment no. and location establishment agrees to transmit to card holder far payment 

signature of card member 

X 

\-JALDORF CONI1.AD 
® 

Hilton m 

date of charge 
A 

authorization initial 

purchases & services 

taxes 

tips & misc. 

total amount 

II'#Pon 
(irnnd \iwnlious 

thanks. 

U HILTON 
F"""'1 HHONORS 



BROWN, MICHAEL 
422 EDWARDS ST. 

FORT COLLINS, CO 80524 
us 

504 North Diers Avenue • Grand Island, NE 68803 
Phone (308} 384-9777 • Fax (308} 384-9778 

name room number: 
address arrival date: 

departure date: 

adult/child: 
room rate: 

321/KXTD 
8/3/2015 
8/9/2015 

1/0 
139.00 

HH# 153637403 BLUE 
AL: 

USA 
QS(9 

Official Sponsor 

If the debit/credit card you are using for check-in 
Is attached to a bank or checking account, a hold 

be placed on the account for the full anticipated 
amount to be owed to the hotel, Including 

indderrtals, through your date of check-out 
and such funds will not be released for 72 business 
hours from the date of check-out or longer at the 
discretion of your financial Institution. 

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: 84767815 
Rates subject to applicable sales, occupancy, or other taxes. Please do not leave any money or Items of value unattended in 
your room. A safety deposit box Is available for you In the lobby. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree 
to be held personally liable In the event that the Indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full 
amount of these charges. I have requested weekday delivery of USA TODAY. If refused, a credit of $0.75 will be applied to 
my account. In the event of an emergency, I, or someone in my party, require special evacuation due to a physical disability. 
Please indicate yes by checking here; D 8/9/2015 PAGE 

date reference 

account no. 

card member name 

2 

signature: 

description 

within 72 hours of checkout. To check your earnings or 
visit HHonors.com. 

world. Find us in Canada, Costa Rica, Ecuador, Germany, 
Coming soon in Italy and Romania. 

date of charge 

authorization 

amount 

your next stay at more than 3,900 hotels and 

Mexico, Poland, Turkey, United Kingdom, 

thanks. 

A 

initial 

establishment no. and location establishment agrees to transmit to card holder for payment purchases & services 

signature of member 

X 

.. ~ 

taxes 

tips & misc. 

total amount 

® 
Jlflton 

(jrnud V:lt'ulimL'l 

U HILTON 
n.HHONORS 



BROWN, MICHAEL 
422 EDWARDS ST. 

FORT COLLINS, CO 80524 
us 

504 North Diers Avenue o Grand Island, NE 68803 
Phone {308) 384-9777 o Fax {308) 384-9778 

name room number: 
address arrival date: 

departure date: 

adulVchild: 
room rate: 

320/KXTD 
8/3/2015 
8/9/2015 

1/0 
139.00 

HH# 153637403 BLUE 
AL: 

Official Sponsor 

If the debit/credit card you are using for check-in 
is attached to a bank or checking account, a hold 

be placed on the account for the full anticipated 
amount to be owed to the hotel, Including 

inddentlls, through your date of check-out 
and such fuhds will not be released for 7Z business 
hours from the date of check-out or longer at the 
discretion of your financial Institution. 

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: 84767815 
Rates subject to applicable sales, occupancy, or other taxes. Please do nat leave any money or items of value unattended in 
your roam. A safety deposit box is available for you in the lobby. I agree that my liability for this bill is nat waived and agree 
to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full 
amount of these charges. I have requested weekday delivery of USA TODAY. If refused, a credit of $0.75 will be applied to 
my account. In the event at an emergency, I, or someone In my party, require special evacuation due to a physical disability. 
Please indicate yes by checking here: 0 8/9/2015 

date 

8/3/2015 
8/3/2015 
8/4/2015 
8/4/2015 
8/5/2015 
8/5/2015 
8/6/2015 
8/6/2015 
8/7/2015 
8/7/2015 
8/8/2015 
8/8/2015 
8/9/2015 

ROOM&T 
TOTAL 

account no. 

PAGE 

reference 

459306 
459306 
459456 
459456 
459595 
459595 
459751 
459751 
459921 
459921 
460111 
460111 
460190 

card member name 

GUEST ROOM 

ROOM TAXES 
GUEST ROOM 
ROOM TAXES 
GUEST ROOM 
ROOM TAXES 
GUEST ROOM 
ROOM TAXES 
GUEST ROOM 
ROOM TAXES 
GUEST ROOM 
ROOM TAXES 
vs *8008 

TOTAL 
$834.00 
$834.00 

signature: 

description 

•• BALANCE** 

CITY TAX 
$118.44 
$118.44 

TAX SUMMARY 

or visit us online at hampton.com 
date of charge 

authorization 

amount 

$139.00 
$19.74 

$139.00 

$19.74 
$139.00 
$19.74 

$139.00 
$19.74 

$139.00 
$19.74 

$139.00 
$19.74 

($952.44) 

$0.00 

A 

initial 

establishment no. and location establishment agrees to transmit to card holder for payment purchases & services 

taxes 

tips & misc. 

signature of card member 

X 
total amount 

® 
JUlton 

liruntl Vncatluns 

thanks. 

U HILTON 
n_HHONORS 



BROWN, MICHAEL 
422 EDWARDS ST. 

FORT COLLINS, CO 80524 
us 

504 North Diers Avenue • Grand Island, NE 68803 
Phone (308) 384-9777 • Fax (308) 384-9778 

name room number: 
address arrival date: 

departure date: 

adult/child: 
room rate: 

320/K.XTD 
8/3/2015 
8/9/2015 

1/0 
139.00 

HH# 153637403 BLUE 
AL: 

USA 
<{5{9 

Official Sponsor 

If the debit/credit card you are using for check-In 
is attached to a bank or checking account, a hold 

be placed on the account for the full anticipated 
amount to be owed to the hotel, Including 

inddentals, through your date of check-out 
and such funds will not be released for 72 business 
hours from the date of check-out or longer at the 
discretion of your financlallnstltullon. 

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: 84767815 
Rates subject to applicable sales, occupancy, or other taxes. Please do not leave any money or Items of value unattended in 
your room. A safety deposit box is available for you in the lobby. I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree 
to be held personally liable In the event that the indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full 
amount of these charges. I have requested weekday delivery of USA TODAY. If refused, a credit of $0,75 will be applied to 
my account In the event of an emergency, I, or someone In my party, require special evacuation due to a physical disability. 
Please indicate yes by checking here: 0 8/9/2015 

date 

account no. 

PAGE 2 

signature: 

reference description 

within 72 hours of checkout. To check your earnings or 
visit HHonors.com. 

world. Find us in Canada, Costa Rica, Ecuador, Germany, 
ro/lrrorrc.a.rComing soon in Italy and Romania. 

or visit us online at hampton.com 

date of charge 

card member name authorization 

amount 

your next stay at more than 3,900 hotels and 

Mexico, Poland, Turkey, United Kingdom, 

thanks. 

A 

initial 

establishment no. and location establishment agrees to transmit to card holder for payment purchases & services 

signature of card member 

X 

WAlDORf CONRAD I® 
Hilton ~ 

DOUDlET!tP..I:. 

taxes 

tips & misc. 

total amount 

HOMEWOOD 
-4~-l!!~ 

®. 
GrtUI:t \\~~::tlUIL'l 

U HILTON 
n.HHONORS 



Christopher Weber 
1 
United States 

!:?ate 
08"03-15 *Accommodation 

08-03-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-03-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-03-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-03-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-04-15 • Accommodation 

08-04-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-04-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-04-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-04-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-05-15 *Accommodation 

08-05-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-05-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-05-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-05-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-06-15 • Accommodation 

08-06-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-06-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-06-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-06-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

08-07-15 *Accommodation 

08-07-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 

08-07-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 

08-07-15 County I City Lodging Tax 5% 

08-07-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 

Folio No. 231382 Cashier No. 
A/R Number 

Group Code 
Company 

Membership No. PC 477762628 
Invoice No. 

Description 

Midtown Holiday Inn 
2503 South Locust Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 

Telephone: (308) 384-1330 Fax: (308) 382-4615 

71 Room No. 
Arrival 
Departure 

Conf. No. 

08-09-15 

427 
08-03-15 
08-09-15 
62952458 

Rate Code : IMGOV 
Page No. 1 of 2 

Charges I Credits 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

83.00 

1.66 

4.66 

4.23 

1.27 

116.95 

2.34 

6.56 

5.96 

1.79 



08-09-15 

Christopher Weber Folio No. 231382 Cashier No. 71 Room No. 427 
1 A/R Number Arrival 08-03-15 
United States Group Code Departure 08-09-15 

Company Cont. No. 62952458 

Membership No. PC 477762628 Rate Code IMGOV 
Invoice No. Page No. 2 of2 

Date Description Charges I Credits 

08-08-15 *Accommodation 116.95 

08-08-15 Hotel Occupancy Tax 2% 2.34 

08-08-15 State Sales Tax 5.5% 6.56 

08-08-15 County f City Lodging Tax 5% 5.96 

08-08-15 City Sales Tax 1.5% 1.79 

08-09-15 Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX3627 646.48 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to Total 646.48 646.48 your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here- www.ihg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you back soon. 

Balance 0.00 

GuestSignature: -----------------------------------------------------------------1 have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my llablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth In the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 6 lJ. 6 .I{~ 

Midtown Holiday Inn 
2503 South Locust Street 
Grand Island, NE 68801 

Telephone: (308) 384-1330 Fax: (308) 382-4615 

5"6f.1o 
~0 .>~ 



41 08-23-15 

Christopher Weber Folio No. 145471 Room No. 206 
6307 Center St. AIR Number Arrival 08-17·15 
6307 Center St Ste 210 Group Code Departure 08-23-15 
Omaha NE 681 06·3458 Company Conf. No. 65195995 
United States 

Membership No. PC 477762628 Rate Code: IMGOV 
Invoice No. Page No. 1 of2 

I Date Description Charges I Credits ] 
08-17-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-17-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-17-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-17-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-18-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-18-15 State Tax:- Room 4.57 

08-18-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-18-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-19-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-19-15 State Tax:- Room 4.57 

08-19-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-19-15 Lodging Tax • Room 6.01 

08-20-15 *Accommodation 83.00 

08-20-15 State Tax- Room 4.57 

08-20-15 City Tax- Room 1.25 

08-20-15 Lodging Tax- Room 6.01 

08-21-15 *Accommodation 99.95 

08-21-15 State Tax- Room 5.50 

08-21-15 City Tax- Room 1.50 

08-21-15 Lodging Tax- Room 7.24 

08-22-15 *Accommodation 99.95 

08-22-15 State Tax - Room 5.50 

08-22-15 City Tax- Room 1.50 

08-22-15 Lodging Tax- Room 7.24 

08-23-15 VIsa XXXXXXXXXXXX3627 607.70 

~ 1 \ '\ti 
Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites ' 1 ' 

608 2nd Ave S. -1~. ~' .f 1\.,. \J 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308} 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 



Christopher Weber Folio No. 145471 
6307 Center St. NR Number 
6307 Center St Ste 210 Group Code 
Omaha NE 681 06·3458 Company 
United States 

Membership No. PC 477762628 
Invoice No. 

/Date Description 

Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - www.lhg.com/reviews. 
We look forward to welcoming you bacl< soon. 

41 

Room No. 
Arrival 

Departure 
Conf. No. 

Rate Code : 
Page No. 

Charges l 
Total 607.70 

Balance 0.00 

Guest Signature=------------~----------------------~----~~----~~~--~~ 
I have received the goods and I or services in the amount shown heron. I agree that my llablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held 
personally liable in the event that the Indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay far any part or the full amount of these charges. If 
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer. 

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
508 2nd Ave S. 

Kearney, NE 68847 
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892 

08-23-15 

206 
08·11·15 
08·23·15 
65195995 

IMGOV 
2 of2 

Credits 

607.70 



Field Supplies 

TOTAL FIELD SUPPLIES 

;/ 

$1.98 / 
$1.98 / 
$6.95./ 

$23.97" 
$7.47 ', 

$19.06 ~·· 
$14.94/ 

$3.96/ 
$80.31.; 



KBKS INVEs·· 
414 2ND Av: "';.'-1n 
KEARNEY NE 68847 
L331870324001 

08/21/2015 7:22:28 At4 
Register: 1 Trans#: 6602 Op ID: 

Ice 
Ice 

Your cashier: Qwest 

$1.85 101 
$1 .85 101 

Subtotal = $3.70 
Tax = $0.26 

Total = $3.96 

Change Due = 

Credit 

$0.00 

$3.96 
--------------------------------------

xxxx XXXX XXXX 7817, Mastercard 
YAW/HILES B 
INVOICE 010561 
AUTH H72708 
======================================== 
Sequence Number 45415 
APPROVED H72708 
======================================== 
I agree to pay the above total amount 
according t·· -'-:: -::-·'·--1 issuer agreement. 

Qwest Fuel, 1 
414 Second Ave. South 
Kearney, NE 68847 

Ice 

08/18/2015 7:37:40 AM 
Register: 1 Trans #: 6174 Op ID: 1 

Your cashier: Qwest 

$1.85 101 

Subtotal= $1.85 
Tax= $0.13 

Tot a 1 = $1.98 

Change Due = $-0.02 

Cash $2.00 

KBKS INVE:-
414 2ND t 
KEARNEY NE 68847 
L331870324001 

08/19/2015 7:10:51 AM 
Register: 1 Trans #: 6290 Op ID: 1 

Your cash1er: Qwest 

Ice $1 .85 101 

Subtotal= $1.85 
Tax = $0.13 

Total = $1.98 

Change Due= $0.00 

Credit $1.98 
--------------------------------------

XXXX XXXX XXXX 7817, !4astercard 
YAW/mLES B 
INVOICE 010343 
AUTH H71388 
======================================== 
Sequence Number 45188 
APPROVED H71388 
======================================== 

·imount I agree toP<. 
according to . ,. c 

----------· 
. ··eement. 



KBKS IN :··. :· 
414 2ND -.-' _,. 
KEARNEY ;,:_ OOC-TI 
L331870324001 

08/20/2015 7:13:57 AM 
Register: 1 Trans #: 6408 Op ID: 

Mise No Tax 
Ice 
Ice 

Your cashier: Qwest 

$2.99 99 
$1 .85 101 
$1.85 101 

Subtotal = $6.69 
Tax = $0.26 

Total = $6.95 

Change Due = $0.00 

Credit $6.95 

XXXX XXXX XXXX 7817, Mastercard 
YAW/mLES B 
INVOICE 010430 
AUTH H72187 
=========~============================== 

Sequence Number 45279 
APPROVED H72187 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I agree top;~. +i1P c:~·T.e +0t::>1 .'mount 
according to .s ,~, .:: <,~··eement. 



2800 Gateway Street 
(541) 349-5760 

ST# 034 RG# 121 TR# 5096 7/31/2015 

060070279 liUUilSEiiL REPlllfl KI llt 
UPCR 000000021563101904 

080237000 PANT GUARD 1tl 
UPCB 000000609579181550 

080253000 UADER-GAHORS 1tl 
UPC!i OOOOC08G957916t574 

Subtotal 
Tax 
Total 
Uisa 

Ace til 'f""~x.:"'x~xo<331 i) 
-~-~tm~~19i&2M"¥i%•W.IIli\~'' 

# ITEMS SOLD"'J;:-" 

Your cashier name ~Jas DENISE 

., ,..._ 

S1.99 

S4.99 

Sle.99 

S23 •. 97 
$0.00 

$23.97 
S23.97 

Shop online at WW~'l. cabe 1 as . com 

T1enda online en espanol.cabelas.com 

Place a catalog order at 1-800-237~4444 
For FREE SHIPPING ask Store Outfitter 

About In Store Pick-Up 

Tell us about your experience today and 
sign up for our monthly $500 Cabelas 

g1ft card sweepstakes drawing at 
www.cabe1as.com/retai1survey 

For Career Opportunities 
visit www.cabelas.jobs 

-



\ 

f!e(J S'-p}>~ 

zs)1' Hq~~~V· 
116 LIILHAR AVE 

GRAND ISLAND, NE 
308-381-3678 

E-~ail co~~ents: 
1221director@h~-vee.co~ 

**************************************** 

Purchase 

Credit 
Auth #707052 
Lane #10 

08 07 15 7 15 

14-94 

xxxx xxxx xxxx 2769 

Checker #115 
Ref #4704079802 

**************************************** 

General Merchandise 
EMERALD DUCT TAPE 

2 @ 3.99 
RAINBOW DUCK TAPE 

2 @ 2.99 

Tax Rate Taxable A~ount 
Tax 1 ... 7% 13.96 
Total Tax: 

7.98 T 

5.98 T 

Tax A111ount 
0.98 

$0.98 

Master Card $14.94 
[S] XXXX XXXX XXXX 2769 
Auth# 70705Z Ref# 4704079802 

BALANCE DUE 1~.9~ 

CHANGE $0.00 
lllllllllllllllllfl·lH!'<4lf*lf*****"'*'*-""'*"'"~ "'"" ~ 

8/:s F\dcA si.App/4;s 

More saving. 
More doing:·· 

4502 JFK PRKWAY FTC CO, 80525 
(970)206-0774 

1512 00004 25314 08/03/15 10:28 AM 
CASHIER AAYUSH - AXG4277 
051141254661. TOUGH TAPE <A> 9.77 

SCOTCH TOUGH TAPE EXTREME HOLD 
015812780026 STAKE <A> 7.98 

EMPIRE ORANGE STAKE FLAGS 10DPK 

SUBTOTAL 
SALES TAX 
TOTAL 

XXXXXXXXXXXX8008 VISA 
AUTH CODE 057940/9041065 

P.O.#/JOB NAME: PLATTE 

17.75 
1.31 

$19.06 
19.06 

TA 

II \\lllll\lll\llllllllllll\llll\llltllllll\llll\1111111 
1512 04 25314 08/03/2015 0084 

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS 
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A 1 90 11/01/2015 
THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 
LIMIT I DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE 

RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR 
DET~IJ_S. 

--- ··-~---·-~-

Z?/'1 _fdc/ . n M s .... rP''~ q .. Jl9. 
116 LIILHAR AVE 

GRAND ISLAND, NE 
308-381-3678 

E-~aH co~~ents: 
1221director@h~-vee.com 

*****************•********************** 

Purchase 

Credit 
Ruth 1074756 
Lane #06 

08 01 15 19 09 

7_ "'17 

xxxx xxxx xxxx 8008 

Che .. ·c!r #147 

Ref #4703954531 

*********************************•••••*• 

§!'!_.D_eJ·aJ Merchandise 
BICMATIC GRIP PENCIL 
SHARPIE PRO BLACK 

Tax Rate 
Ta.>: 1 ... 7% 
Total Tax: 

Visa 

Taxable A~ount 
6.98 

CSJ XXXX XXXX XXXX 8008 

2.99 T 
3.99 T 

Tax Amount 
0."19 

$0.'19 

$7.47 

Auth# 071756 Ref# 1703954531 
BALANCE DUE 7.~7 

CHANGE $0,00 

~·/-11.2,.!. ~ 



Shipping 
Fed Ex shipping 
Fed Ex shipping 
Fed Ex shipping 
TOTAL SHIPPING 

$271.51 v­

$169.08/ 
$16.00 '/ 

$456.591 



Invoice Number Account Number 
5-106-60608 2405-87 80-7 

Fed Ex Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type {Original} 
Ship Dat~:Jul14, 21)15 Cu$(.flef.; 10D-S\IVW·T~~124, Ta~k* D1 Ref.#2; 
PJ:tyor;Shipper Rel/!'3: · ·~·,:·~ 
• The Eoroe!lliJscount for tl1is ship tlate has l:i•R~ colr.u!ated based en a rGv~nu& threshold a! $l7S67CO.G4 ~ 

fuel Surchar~e. fell EX hoG appl:etl u ru~l S\lft:hBr90 nf400% to this sh,om9nt. 
• Oista~ce Sasijd Pricing. Zone 6 
• faJEx ~as e~dited UJi5 ~hipmenllor correc'll'acka~es, wei;) II~ and s~rvir,Q. Any cnsngas me de ar~ re~ecled m the invc,ce amount 

Automation 
Tracking IU 
Service Type 
Packaga Type 
Zono 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Delivered 
Svc Area 
Signl!d by 
redE.x U~e 

I NET 
774047110404 
FedEx 1Day 
Customer Packaging 
OG 

S.G tbs, 2.3 kgs 
Jul16, 2015 14:00 
Al 
L.Motmn 
OOOOOOOOO;OOOOOGll/_ 

&hip Uate! Ju114, 1Q1 ~ 
Pay.ut: Sh]pflllr 

Sender 
David Munro 
TElRA TECH, INC 
10?.0 SW TAYLOR 
PORTLAND OR 97205 US 

Transportation Charge 
Discount 
Earn ad Discount 
Fuel Surcharge 
Additional Han!llillg Chargs ·Package 

~ 
Mister Christopher nyan Weber 
Tetra Tech 
6307 Contor St 
OMAHA NE 6alOO US 

~~{;:f~~~~P..f~!l~9~-----····- ........................................... _..... . uso· .. 
~OsLRe:f.:100·SwW·Tt9124, Task4X Rl'lfi/2: 
flef:#3: 

• The osrned Oiscoum fon•H ship date has b~en calcull\Gd bas9d 011 a r~venu" dlfashold of S 27Bo70N\Il 
• •ue' S~rchorge · hdf:x has apphed a luel surc•,arg< ul4.c\% to L~'S shlflm•lnt. 
• Oislonca 83~~d Pricing lo~s 6 
• Fed Ex has audit;;d this sh.p,119fll !or corcecl pac<.J~~s. waJ[Jh!, ar·o s8rlicB /lny char.Qfl~ m~d.; ara r~ilact~d in me lr.voice a111ount. 
• We calclJiated your cna~gesba~9d on a d"1Hnck•11a! .~eigl•t ~~ &1 0 Ills, 2""x 20' x 70', "''"•1 • ·1imens.nMI ,a.~:or ·~f 168. 

Automation 
rracking W 
Ser~ice Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packaues 
AclllaiWeiuht 
Rated Weight 
Declared Value 
OelivtH!!d 
Svc Area 
Signed by 
Fedb Use 

I NET 
77404711 059~ 
FedEx 2t1ay 
Customer Pac~.aging 
06 
1 
5.0 lbs, 2.3 kys 
61.0 lbs, 27.7 kgs 
uso 100.00 
Jul16. ?015 14:00 
AI 
L.MONTER 
DDOOOOOOD/0006058/_ 

Sttip Dctt~: J11J ·14, 2015 
Pi1Yot': Sl,ipper. 

Sender 
David Munro 
rnRA HoGH, INC 
1020SWTAYLOR 
PORTLAND OR 97205 U.') 

Transportation Charge 
~amed lliscount 
Discount 
Additional Hondling Charge· Package 
l:ourier Pickup Charye 
Fuel Surcharga 

~ 
Misl!H Ci;rislopller Ry;;n Weber 
Tetra Tech 
6307 Co ntH St 
OMAHA NE fi!l105 US 

Declared Value Charge rai81.cii.ii99. ·-···--·-···· ·····--··············-·· -················ ··· ·· ···· USD 

ttl st. Retr i oo-sww-T2S1 i4-, r a !ik 4X Rel#2: 
RJtJ.-#0~ 

• Fuel Smc•1arge · fedbha• applied a fuel uurr~arua of~ 00% to !nis s~<mne~l-
• Tlu Earr.~o Oiscuuntlcr !his slr1p d1te has IJe~<l .-a!·;:.Jiatell t.:1sBd n•1 a mvoounth,eshald oi > 2185700.64 
• Ots!a~~a lbsed l'r!cinu. lunB 6 
• fed Ex has a~d:ted this s:,lpmenl !ur curren packagss, wq,g!Jt, ~nd sarv1ra. Any changes :ngde gre re'lected in th~ invo:ce amou~l 

Automation 
Trackinu IU 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zono 
Packages 
ilat~d Weight 
Delivered 
Svc Area 
Signed by 
Fed Ex Use 

INEl 
774047110632 
Fedfx 2Day 
C~stomer Packaging 
Oil 
1 
fl.Q lb<o. 3.6 kgs 
Jul Hi, 201~ 14:00 
A1 
LMONTER 
000000000/0000008/-

Sender 
David Munro 
lETHA TECH, INC 
1020SWTAYLOn 
PORTLAND OR 97205 US 

'I ransportation Charge 
Fusl Surcharge 
Courier Pickup Charge 
Earned Discount 
Discount 
fotai'cilar11e 

~ 
Mist!!r Christopher Rynn Weber 
Tetra Tech 
6J07 Center St 
OMAHA I\IE 68106 US 

.... -· -·· --·· ... -. ...................... , .... _ .. _._ ... uso--. 
Shipper Subtotal USD 

Total FedEx Express USD 

Page 
3 of3 

35.35 
·20.33 

·0.71 
0.73 
~.00 

4.00 
S28.04 

244.85 
·4.~0 

·140.79 
9.00 
tUO 
4.13 
000 

· ··-·sT1629 

48.90 
0.95 
4.00 

·0.9S 
J~.g 
SZ4.75 



Invoice Number Invoice Date Account Number Page 

5-111-20422 Jul30 2015 4871-5814-3 

ress Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 
· · · · ·.. · · · : •· ·~· ·· · · ··· '··~~WW .. ~.:.' .. :·.:;.1"~~,24~a~~~·tQ<: 

·~ (_ ;.:~~~; ·~ ·., ( . 

Ois~cu~tfciihi·s·~ip date h~s been calculatei~~·~~'d on a reven~~ ~;~shold ell 2780397.59 . 
• Fuel Surcharga ·Fad Ex has applied a hJal surchsrg• ol4.00% to thi$5hlpment 
• Distance Based Pricing, Zone 4 

Automation 
Tracking ID 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Rated Weight 
Doli~ored 
Svc Area 
Signed by 
Fed Ex Use 

I NET 
774100661506 
Fed Ex Priority Overnight 
FedEx Pak 
04 
1 
1.0 lbs, 0.5 kgs 
Jul22, 2015 10:45 
AA 
E.H 
000000000/000 1530/_ 

Sender 
Bonnie Vaa 
3801 Automation Way 
FORT COLLINS CO 80525 US 

Transportation Charge 
Discount 
Earned Discount 
Fuel Surcharge 
Total Charge 

~ 
Guest Tom Smrdel 
Holiday Inn Express Kearney 
50S S 2nd Ave 
KEARNEY NE 68847 US 

USD 

Shipper Subtotal USD 
Total FedEx Express USD 

3 of 3 

1 710-0l..OO.Ool 12 ~7-000l-oone, 11 ~ 



Invoice Number Invoice Date Account Number 
5-106-42595 Jul24 2015 1966-9298-3 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 

al Surcharge · F ant 
The Earned Discount for lhis ship date has been calculated basad on a revenue threshold of$ 2786700.1>4 

• OlstancQ Basad Pricing,Zono 6 
• Fed Ex has audited ih!s &llipmant for correct packages, weigh~ and service. Any changes made ara roAactBd io the invoice amo1mt. 
• We calculated your charges basad on a dimensional weightof188.0 lbs, 36' x 24' x 36", using a dimensional factor of 166. 
• Your package/shipment was charged an Ovorslro Charge because it exceeded the maximum combined lenglh/girtll of 130" or it oxcooded H1e maximum length of 108". 

Automation 
Tracking 10 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Ac1J.Ial Weight 
Rated Weight 
Delivarad 
Svc Area 
Signed by 
FedEx Use 

!NET 
774042093439 
Fed Ex Express Saver 
Customer Packaging 
00 
1 
70.0 lbs, 31.6 kgs 
188.0 lbs, 8§.3 kgs 
Ju\16, 2015 14:00 
AI 
L.MONTER 
000000000/0007175/_ 

Automation !NET 
Tracking ID 774-026257988 
Service Type Fed E)( Priority Overnight 
Package Type Fed Ex Envelope 
Zona 05 
Packages 1 

~ 
Annie lea 
Tetra T0ch 
1420 51h Avanua 
SEATTLE WA 98101 US 

Transportation Charge 
Oversize Charge 
Fua\ Surcharge 
Courier Pickup Charge 
Additional Handling Charge- Package 

Racipient 
Chris Weber 
Tetra Tech 
6307 Center St 
OMAHA NE 68106 US 

Discount J D D _ S\N&J.- T21 J 

Annie Lee 
Tetra Tech 
1420 5th Avenue 
SEATILEWA 98101 US 

Recipient 
Attn: Susana Larios 
Tetra Tech 
3475 E FOOTHILL BLVD 
PASADENA CA 91107 US 

481.28 
57.50 
10.10 
0.00 
9.00 

-276.74 
-9.63 

Rated Weight N/A Transportation Charge 32.55 
Delivered Jul17, 2015 09:47 Discount ·20.51 

Svc Area AI Earned Discount l {)I\ ... ..,_ e--r ~b LA } 't) • 1'\ ) ·0.98 
Signed by A.AUDREY Fuel Surchar a \) .J l (I '1 J 0.44 
Fad Ex Usa 000000000/0000219/_ Total Charge USD ·-----$11.50 
,,. '1(1' ~ .... ,, ·~ .o 'II' ~·1• •J'·' :1~' ''•'' '(01 '(1l '1'•: ~I '•'1' '/ 0 ' 1' '' 'i! '( I I '!0 'f•' 'I 1' '( ' 'II t1',j 0 I r 1'1(!1 )lo1 t •'• U 1• ''I' 'o'' ' ' ~ 1 •~•,• 1• '>l''fl"l•' • l'l' '• • ·~•Ill •' 'I' o'lo'l"! I 'I 11 o1 I I~ • I I'', 1~• I' >1 ° ~ ' .'~ r 0 "'''J' 't1 j I'' '~' l'-l"r"'' '1 •o ; 0"1 _j.t! 1 I !i j_._; I r! 1f<i 0 'j' '•·~~ ~ 'i' I 1°~ i:• •i ~I 't1i 

0 
l ·~" f,• j ~·o 1 j t i' 

(!~i·tl.'• ~'lit•' ·~ ~~~-~·~~,-~· :~1td .. •'. , .. 1 ~ '•\:':·· i.'··:~ ~~~, .. ?41·•\'1 ~·,·~!.::.t.:fttl··W.~·j~o'li~s· &~~Q~,· ~~r )\ .... :··~·-·:•;1 •• .... ·:.'' ··}'~~~ ~~· ... f·· . I ".:!l'l ~'I.~~·· !~·:!·l~~il:•".."'~''' nl.1ll~!;j'l :·r ~d. ,I ........ r,-.· ;.:~ ;::·r.~;rL 'l•i'•r; 
~~IA:P~ Jf~:~.W~· ~~:~\{. ~.~j ~ .J.:.:·il:':!: ;~: .. :!.:;,:. ,:,:::~1~:::•li~?;~~.-.,.,::.~~~~!~I "!:.' t::'•·t~•:~~ ,u_'t!~~~·~J,; !.t; · :··::~: .~.~~ ~{ ... ;~·::~ . ~.: ··~·f•;.~l ~:J.fo:!· .. :~~: ~~: l,!,f~~:i~~ :.}:·:.f.~: ~i~ ~:::':::~~:~:! i·:::~ ;~, 
~~:h·).;i..f··~~~~\'i"·t·-= :·~~·,·::t';':·:·~i.~l.~: :l .~~.:: ~ :':-!.'' ;•li· ~ ~~~· ~J.·;~')d~~~ll}= 1,F~ 1·.,g:_;r:p;~~,;..!l·~l':-~-l .,l:~l•!!{'·:·~'tit{~:.•:,;·, r•~M1,: .:;1~ 'r,l~:l~! \~. ··:_.,;:.~:"~.·~~7·r!•i ~,·~~ ,,,1';.:~~ \ ~·Fr.:,\g.~:.~,~-·~ :.~v·:~1 1• 1~'· 
~'2~~~:H~~ .. P..Q.P.~!:1 !~~;A~fit :I ~~!:f ~ PJ. ·~ilt.fJ..!~\~~ i •' I,·'- 1

,:; i. ::.~ ~j~~~!:;~~i'St~.~~~ m~~~~~*~Y ~f.-'ffif.l~ ~~~'::1.1~ ~!i'.'i~tr ~t t.::::~ ~H.r .. ~1!:~:hti; ~: ::~l~~~:.:!f .. {~j~,~~~~!l ~~~~~~ ~~~ ~ ::}t:;,N ~~~~·~~n 1.~~~ ~ill~:~;~ 
• The Earned Discount IGr this ship date has be on calculated basad on a rovonue tluos~old of$ 2786700.64 
• Fuel Surcharge· Fod[Jc has appliod a fuel surcharge of 4.00% to this shipment 
• Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2 
• 1 stottomptJul17, 2015 at10:14 AM. 
• Fed Ex has ~udited this shiptvont for correct packages, weight, and sarvlce. Any changes made are reHected In rile Invoice amount 
• Wo calculated your charges bas ell on a dimensional weight of 14.01bs, 16'x 11" x 13', using a dimensional foetor of 1613. 

Automation 
Tracking 10 
Service Type 
Package Type 
Zone 
Packages 
Actual Weight 
Ratad Weight 
Delivered 
Svc Area 
Signed by 
Fed Ex Use 

I NET 
774073494562 
Fed Ex :may 
Customer Packaying 
02 
I 
2.0 lbs, 0.9 kgs 
14.0 lbs, 5.4 kys 
Jul17, 201510:19 
A6 
C.BARNES 
000000000/0005980/_ 

kwlu 
Harry Gibbons 
Tetra Tach 
1420 5th Avenue 
SEATTLE WA 98101 US 

Repjpjent 
Larry Duvall 
Lake Lima rick Country Club 
301 E Wallace Kneeland Blvd 
SHELTON WA 98584 US 

Transportation Charge 24.60 
Discount -14.15 
Earned Discount ·0.49 
Courier Pickup Charge I /) 0.00 
oAscomm I {)D c r:1- ['L 11 ·J tJ/ () r..- 2.35 
Fuel Surcharge - ~ -z... :; T 0.49 
=r&~al·ciia·iii·e ·· · ..... -.. ------·- ........ -·--····-···-· ............ --··- ·- ----·uso·-···-.. ·· ......... __ -----m;so 

-~ 
~ --
~ 

---~ 
;;;;;;;;; 
;;;;;;;;; ---~ 
:::::: --= 
~ 

1204-01·00-0008 193-0002-002153 



Field Equipment Rentals 
GPS unit (2 rovers) 1 week @ $2500/wk (Session 2) 
GPS unit (2 rovers) 1 week @ $2500/wk (Session 3) 
Trimble (GeoXH/XT) 1 week @ $400/week 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT RENTAL 

$2,500.00 
$2,500.00 

$400.00 

$5,400.00 I 



GPS- Fort Collins (Integrated ADCP I Fathometer I Survey-Grade GPS) 

Items Used Task 
Date (Please X all that apply) User Project Number Number Purpose Notes 

ADCP 

ct} '1 .. 
')C RTK GPS 1 ~c.;~ ylW rh fofl 'tr-j v: RTK GPS 2 l6o~ .:"J\.NW. 

Echosounder "I~ "'iZ.'-\ ~ 2::i•-"!"(.l~ 

?J/lj( Hypack 

Jet Boat . l t.t.:un ... 
lnfata ble Kayak 

~\a. H-L Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 1 

RTK GPS2 

Echosounder 

Hypack 

Jet Boat 

lnfatable Kayak 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 1 

RTK GPS 2 

Echosounder 

Hypack 

Jet Boat 

lnfatable Kayak 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTKGPS 1 

RTK GPS 2 

Echosounder 

Hypack 

Jet Boat 

lnfatable Kayak 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 1 

RTK GPS 2 

Echosounder 

Hypack 

Jet Boat 

lnfatable l<ayak 

Cataraft (boat) 



GPS- Fort Collins (Integrated ADCP I Fathometer I Survey-Grade GPS) 

Items Used Task 
Date (Please X all that apply) User Project Number Number Purpose 

ADCP 

X RTK GPS (2 rovers) Miles 100-sww-t24129 4.202 Session 3 field work on Platte 

8/21/2015 Echosounder 

8/26/2015 Sed Sampling Equip 

X Trimble Miles 100-sww-t24129 4.202 Session 3 field work on Platte 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 

Echosounder 

Sed Sampling Equip 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 

Echosounder 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 

Echosounder 

Sed Sampling Equip 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 

Echosounder 

Sed Sampling Equip 

Cataraft (boat) 

GPS- Fort Collins (Integrated ADCP I Fathometer I Survey-Grade GPS) 

Items Used Task 
Date (Please X all that apply) User Project Number Number Purpose 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 

Echosounder 

Sed Sampling Equip 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 

Echosounder 

Sed Sampling Equip 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTKGPS 

Echosounder 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 

RTK GPS 

Echosounder 

Sed Sampling Equip 

Cataraft (boat) 

ADCP 



Vehicle Rental 

Field truck rental (July 16 -August 15) 

TOTAL VEHICLE RENTAL 

$776.03/ 
$668.03./ 
$163.49/ 

$1,932.40/ 

$3,539.95 



1!1nterprise\ 

Rl. 629735142 Bll o 
Rental 03-AIJl-2015 02:51 PM 
OO.HA NFT 
Return 10·AIJl·2015 10:13 »> 
CI4AHA NFT 

SARA TD'fltfiOO 
Vehicle I FR556145 
~ I Sl.B.IlB»> 
Clan Dr lven PFAR Clan Dlarged PFAR 
Ll cenael E295689 S Ia te/Prav I nee I L 
M/ha Driven 685 
M/Kma Ou I 31305 
11/Kms In 31993 

lETRA 1EOi UC·HATIIJW. AIDl.JU 
Billing Ref ALM5P330 
Dlarge• No UnIt PrIce 
Cli/LDW 7 Days 
T & M 1 Wee~ 456.50 
lN.IM MIKM 0 MIIC!ns 
CAR CLS Ql 7 Oar!_ 20.00 
CIKESSI~ AEillP FEE 
CI4AHA llllPA Tl~ TAX 
taiWKt lfHTAL FEE 
CUSTOER FACILITV OIARr£ 
SALES TAX 17.000 X 

.Aircunt 
o.oo• 

456.50" 
o.oo• 

140.00" 
66.27" 
8.00" 

39.58 
u.so• 
4a.1e 

Total Olarge1 lBl 776.03 

Depo1lt VIsa 2761 

Amount Due lBl 776.03 

• Taxabl11 I lema 
Slbject to Audit 
Far Reservatons: 1·800-REIIT·A·t:AR 



Enterprise Rent a car 

Rental Locati011 
OMAHA ARPT 
4501. ABBOTr DRIVE 
OMAHA 

Re1:urn Location 
OMN!A ARPT 

Vehicle # GR104001 
Model YUKON XL 
Class Driven PFJ\R 
Class · Charge PFAR 
Licensej Y937B49 
State/Province ILLINOIS 
M/Kms Driven 200 
M/KIIIs OUt 3709 
M/Kms In 3909 

Rate lnfg 

Messages 

... Taxable Items 
Subject to AUdit 

HE 68l.l.{l-2 

For Reservations: 1-aoo-RENT-A-CAR 

THIS INVOICE REPLACES INVOICE: 90070047427 

Reverse Auth: 17-AUG-2015 -1.,008.60 

RA It 829880570 

17-AUG-201.5 05:20 PM 

Phone (402)3443280 

18-AUG-2015 02:00 PH 
23-AUG-2015 02:41 PM 

Bill Reflj 90070209202 

Reo.ter Name SAAA TOWNSEND 
1576 YOSEMITE DRIVE 17 
LOS ANGELOS 

TETRA TECH INC-NATIONAL ACCOUNT 
contract ID 

Charges 

TIME & DJ:STANCE 
UNLIMITED MJ:LES{KH - TIME & DIST 
CAR CLASS CHANGE 
COW I LOW 
CUSTOMER FACILITY .. CHARGE 
ARPT ACCESS FEE 
OMAHA CITY OCC Tl'Jt 
NEBRASKA RENTAL FEE 
SALES TAX @7.000 \ 

Total chargea 

.Payments 
Visa 

AUTH: 
Visa 

AOTH: 

lunount Due 

2761 
09434C 17-AUG-2015 

2'161. 
OG377C 23-AUG-2015 

CA 90017 

No Unit · Price/Unit 

1 Weeks 456.50 
M/Kms 

6 Days 12.00 
5 Days 
6 Days 2.50 

528.50 
1 Rental 8.00 

610.22 
610.22 

1,139.44 Payment 

557.19 Payment 

Amount 

456.50 
0.00 * 

72.00 • 
o.oo 

15.00 .. 
58.72 

9.00 • 
35.09 
42.72 

G;) 
-B0.84 

-557.19 

usn -o.oo 
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Richard H. Meeker 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hertz Reservations <alpha@hertz.com> 
Monday, August 10, 2015 2:02 PM 

richardhmeeker@comcast.net 
My Hertz Reservation G6584245521 

Thanks for Traveling at the Speed of Hertz® Richard Meeker 
Your Confirmation Number is: G6584245521 

If you have prepaid for your rental, don't forget to bring the same credit card you used to PrePay when you 
pickup your car. 

0 -·--·----------·--

Your Itinerary 

Pickup Time 

Mon, Aug 17, 2015 at 09:00AM 

Pickup and Return Location 
Leadville Airport 

Address 
915 Counly Road 23 

Leadville, CO US 80461 

Location Type: 
Corporate 

Hours of Operation: 

1 

Return Time 

Mon, Aug 24,2015 at 09:00AM 

Driving Instructions 
Google Maps 1 AAA TripTikt~~ 1 Neverlost Online TriQ 
Planning 



Mon-Sun 8:00am-4:00pm 

Phone Number: 
(970) 524-7177 

Discounts 
RQ: BEST 

Your Age 
25+ 

Your Vehicle 

~ Compact 2 or 4 dr. (Group B) CCAR 
L.::Jt (B) Ford Focus or similar 

Payment Method : Pay Now 
Discounts 
RQ:BEST 

1 week at 134.99 USD 

COLORADO ROAD SAFETY PROGRAM FEE 

Vehicle Licensing Cost Recovery 

Energy Surcharge 

Included 
Unlimited Free Miles Included 

Vehicle Subtotal 

Taxes 

Upon booking, your credit card will be charged 

Amount to be paid at time of rent 

Total 

Arrival/Flight Information 
Not Arriving Airline or Train 

134.99 USD 

14.00 USD 

0.80 USD 

1.49 USD 

151.28 USD 

12.21 USD 

134.99 USD 

28.50 USD 

~ 
Rate is guaranteed. Taxes, fees and extras, if not included in the Rate, are subject to change. 

Rate Code : VST A TW 

Available Optional Items at the Counter 

Liability Insurance Supplement 

daily 

Loss Damage Waiver 

daily 

Personal Accident Insurance I Personal Effects Coverage 

daily 

Premium Emergency Roadside Service 

daily 

Warning Messages 

• RENTERS UNDER 25 YEARS OF AGE CHECK POLICY FOR EXCEPTIONS 

2 

16.00 USD 

29.99 USD 

6.95 USD 

7.99 USD 



8200 W COLFAX AVE 
LAKEWOOD, CO 80214-6105 

[BiLLTO ------~·-----·--·~. -~---· .. ··~· ----·---] 
--------------.. ~~ ............. ~ ............ .....,~...w.-.._._..._. ------~----~.._ ... ~ 

THEODORE BENDER TETRA TECH 
3801 AUTOMATION WAY 

Rental Agreement#: 
Bill Ref#: 
Invoice Date: 
Account#: 

1R09XD 
8500-0905-6979 

08/18/2015 

I BILLING J)E,TAIL-------. --==-=--===:] 
Description Qty/Per Rate Amount 
TIME & DISTANCE 1 MTH 1,710.00 1,710.00 

Subtotal 1,710.00 
COLORADO ROAD SAFETY PROG 30 DAY 2.00 60.00 

SALES TAX PCT 9.50 162.45 
FORT COLLINS, CO- 80525 . . ........... . 

~-.-.. ~---·--. . .· . · · · -···-.-----------·-------]Total Charges (USD) 1,932.45 
RENTAL INFORMATION ~ .. ----. ~ .. --.. ~·---------------.-. ·----~ 
---:-------~----;.....·---~--··------------ L PAYMENTS ~ 
Date/Time Out Date/Time In Payment~--~·-- Visa ----·--·- -1,932.45 
07/16/2015 10:46 AM 08/15/2015 10:46 AM . . . .. . 

Renter 
Total Payments (USD) -1,932.4 

TETRA TECH, THEODORE BENDER r;;;-------.. · -.. · ---··--···--·----~------] Amount Due (USD) 0.00 
!.~L VEHIC..!:ES ndivldu I II e Item c ar as such as rental rates for Time o<J I lance erce ta e-based charges 

- -· ---·-----·----·-·--·-··•-~ ~e;li.; S~~es1ax';f. ang ~'R'~ or sunharf/,e~ a&d CIJ,arg~ ~IVIPetl'b~twee"n mu~;~e grr:tles mrbbe Miles/Kms a'l,o/~rta 'fvo% /ig)i't?a~afc~nfseen a e s le hal e c arges equa the ac ua ot Amoun ue 

Color License Model Unit Out In 
BLACK 135QZN F25C 7K7YX5 15,676 17,000 
VIN: 1 FT7W2BT 4FEC54869 

[cLAIMJNFORM~" _ . . ·-=-~-=---=----- -] 
Claim# I PO# I RO# 

Date of Loss Type of Loss 

Repair Shop 

Insured 

Type of Vehicle 

_!or Billing In~~ Te!"ms : ·-----~­
Tel#:(720) 875-9900 

1299ARADMIN@EHI.COM 

Payment Due within days of invoice date 

Late oavments are subiect to a finance charae. 

Thank You For Choosing Enterprise 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Please Return This Portion With Remittance 

Remit To: 
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR 
6828 E COUNTY LINE RD 
HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80126-3906 

Fed Tax ld: 84-0783547 Account# 

Amount Due (USD) 

Paid By: 
THEODORE BENDER TETRA TECH 
3801 AUTOMATION WAY 
FORT COLLINS, CO 80525 

Rental Agreement 
1R09XD 

Amount 
0 

0 

GPBR 
12Z2 

-!!!!!!!! 
!!!!!!!! -!!!!!!!! ---!!!!!!!! ---!!!!!!!! 



Boat, truck and car gas and parking 

TOTAL BOAT, TRUCK AND CAR GAS & PARKING 

$27.00 v" 
$42.77/ 
$57.16v7 

$62.17/ 
$93.03,/ 
$7.00/ 

$73.93 J 

$78.88,/ 
$34.20/ 
$33.46/ 
$34.50 r/ 

$5.07J 
$85.331 

$7.01 I 

$414.94 



Satu!'days Discottrt 
12655 u 24 s ' I 5?444481984 
Leadville co 
89461 I 

88/24/2815 99; 59; 52 AM 187988487 

~~~~~~~K~2~~~~ 1788 VISA 
RUTH 0?3&8D 

PUMPft 2 
REGULAR 
PRICE/GAL 

FUEL TOTAL 

l, 728G 
2, 949 

$ 5.67 

CREDIT 
$ 5.8? 

Save 19cpg insta tl 
earn 188 poin·t~ aty ~~ Sh~ll.when you 

nl ng 5-CJ t.yMkt. 

Pick up a b h 
{OC lire at YOU!' I ooa I She II 
rormore details, 

~ddress 
c i tv co SB223 

SHELL 
115 13TH ST 

I 5?444245887 

IDAHO SPRINGS, CO 
88452 

OS/23/2815 92:57:33 PM 874843491 

XXXX XXXX XXXX 1788 VISA 
INVOICE m5% 
AUTH 989460 

PUMPU 3 
Unleaded 
PRICE/GAL 

FUEL TOTAL 

CREDIT 

11.89% 
2' 89~ 

$ 34.5£ 

Subtotal = $ 34,5f 
Tax = $ 8,8£ 

Qotal = $-~Fib 
$ • ~ 

Save 18cpg in~tantly at Sh~ll when you 
earn 198 Points at King S-CityMkt. 

Pick llP a brochure at. your local Shell 
for lolore details, 

Thank Youl 
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Casey's General 
Store #2742 
2223 S Locust. St 
Grand Island, NE 888 

Date 88/85/2815 
Time 89:18 

VI 
############2781 

Pump Gallons Price 
85 17.183 $ 2.489 

Product Amount 
UNLEADED $ 42.77 

Total Sale~ 

SALE - Card Swiped 
Auth # 86312C 
Mer ~ # 
~ ~ G6312C 
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*** REPRINT *** REPRINT "'·** REPRHIT *** 
KBKS INVEST LLC 
L331870324001 
414 2ND AVE SOUTH 
KEARNEY , NE 
68847 
08/20/2015 640581552 
07:27:31 AH 

xxxx xxxx xxxx 2761 
Visa 
TO~JNSEND/SARA 
INVOICE 010432 
AUTH 05868C 

PUt~P# 8 
Unleaded CR Z0.731G 
PRICE/GAL 2.999 

FUEL TOTAL~ 
*** REPRINTT *** REPRINT *** 
CREDIT $ 52.17 
*** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** REPRINT *** 
===~=~~=======~=~=================~===== 

APPROVED 0586BC 
:.::::===============..:=::.::==~============== 
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Firehouse Xpress 
Car Wash 

3500 S. Timberline Rd. 
Fort Collins 

CD. 80525 
(970)223-2155 

8/24/2015 11:10:44 AM 

Lieutenant 
Discounts 

Total Cost 

$7.00 
$0.00 

$7.00 

Credit Card XXXX7817 ~ 
Total Credits $7.00 

TRH:3:183350 
"--------------

I- * <::E* en c-. t::ll * 
M cnzu* 
CD' <- . * 
- C!l31-* - .... * - IUOCil* o-w,_..,_.* 
-No:; >* 

u...cr:cn* •• .. W<* 
"*01-1--t!l* a:-zc:r.J •* 
UJ ~ ....... ==* 
....JG!2CJ3* 
cC L.. W3 * 
Will 0:: * c:J 1-

---------

FT KE:A lNH 'fRA[lNG POST 
J.1:18 Hll'l .L9, H9 EXIT 279 
!:IUBON liE 688,~il 

!l)lliELL 
.Ut~a BE~G2:~884 
.ll.''i':Hl HW&" 18 
GlBBOH ~ HE 
II; !tJ 8·1UI 
~8/20/2a15 323333154 
1~10.: 3:3 :lUi PM 

:~c:o<~<:o<t X)<U<XXX X 2 8 84 
,1\htE:>~: 

l~UOICE 415422 
A~TH 545169 

P~MPti 6 
AUYO DSL 
P~ICE/GAL 

F~EL TOTAL 

C~EDIT 

THIIH~:S FOR STOf'PlNG 

!lEI: \'OJ AGAIN £:00H!!! 

3'?. 83J.(~ 
$2 .45~, 

Q:~-· §/ $ ~ 93. !3 

$ 93. 8~~ 



8/:s 

SALE 

STORE 901 
5085 Buffalo Creek Rd 

Elm Cre·ek. NE 68!336 
308-856-4330 
0810312015 

T t'ansact ion #: 99434320 

Otv Name Price Total 

1 Truck Diesel 
Pump: 

85.33 85.33 

Gallons: 
Price I Gal: 

Subtotal 
Sales Tax 

Total 

Received 
VISA 
XXXXXXXX.KXXX8008 
Approved 
Auth #: 073944 

VehicleiD 

19 
33.609 
2.539 

SWIPED 

85.33 
0.00 

·-GYU 
85.33 

I 1111111 
090199434320 

Pos:99 Clel~k:99 
#ORIGINAL RECEIPT 

~;s ~/rs 
~-- .. _ 

~ 
STORE 901 

5085 Buffalo Creek Rd 
Elm Cre·ek, NE 68836 

308-856-4330 
0810312015 

SALE 
Transaction#: 

Otv Name 

1 DEF Fu·al Item 
Pump: 
Gallons: 
Price I Gal: 

6029087 

Price 

19 
2.506 
2.799 

7.01 

Total 

7.01 

7.01 
0.00 Subtotal -----~ Seles Tax ~ 

Total ----------------------------------
Received 

Visa 
XXXXXXXXK>C<X8008 
Approved 
Auth #: 015135 

MANUAL 

(~_A_,/'J!__ 

I 1111 
Pas: 6 Cl erl<: 273 
COPY RECEIPT 

090106029087 

7.01 



Welco1a~ tlrl!agonillleer &onoco Come see 
LtniqM gifts and Colorado Souvenirs 

WAGON WHEEL CONOCO 
00826461 
14989 HIGHWAY 385 
JULESBURG ~ CO 
08/1?/2815 2192?8891 
94:42:26 PM 

1?88 
VISA 

INVOICE 164899 
AUTH 89-9?54?D 
REF 19994981?151648 

PUMPD 4 
REGULAR 
PRICE/GAL 

11.?96G 
2.899 

FUEL TOTAL c:$ 4

34.2!) 

CREDIT $ 34.28 

Batch: 18 Seq NLU11: 4 
T~rm ID: 4 
ZIP ENTERED 
Workstat.ion II>: 89 
W~Nl FREE G~S? 
REGISTER TO WIN AT 
WWW,GASVISIUOM 
************~***** Play TANK5 for a 
1-in-5 chance o£ 
winning instantly. 
Ask cashier £or a 
gan1e card inside. 
Ends 8/31115 

Flying J #f387 
34Gt:J So. NBI·',t:oetT)' Rd 

f'.Jo. Platte 
(:3El8) 532-4555 

Invoice 1t 8BB94 
Date 88/23/15 
Time El9:57 
Auth # G3383D 

111'I 
Acct# 
############1788 

Pump 
86 

Gallons Pr-·ice 
i 2. i 27 $ 2. 75!~ 

Pr-oduct 
Unleaded 

Amount 
$ 33.46 

Total Sale @3.~ 

SALE - Car-d Swiped 

Tt1anf\ You for­
Fueling at Flying ~'! 

W'l~\·\'. gasvisi t. com 


